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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION -

LANNY BLOOM, SYLVAN BLOOM
and GERALD BLOOM
Plaintiffs

vs.

MID-EAST OIL COMPANY
Defendant

LAW

No. 2000- 14\~ ¢ ¥

Action for Declaratory
Judgment
Jury Trial Demanded

Document filed: Complaint

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiffs

Counsel for this Party:
John R. Carfley, Esq.
P. O. Box 249
Philipsburg, Pa., 16866
(814) 342-5581
ID# 17621

JFILED

W hov g 7o

oftiv] 5/w

it Spaw (e _
Prothonotary

2 (Enf {7 ATH




IR 4

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLZARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LANNY BLOOM, SYLVAN BLOOM
and GERALD BLOOM

Plaintiffs
vs. : Ne. 2000- EQU
MID-EAST OIL COMPANY : Action for Declaratory
Defendant : Judgment
Jury Trial Demanded
NOTICE
You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against

the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action
within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served,
by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and
filing in writing with the court your defenses or objections to the
claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to
do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be
entered against you by the court without further notice for any
money claimed in the complaint or for any other claims or relief
requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or
other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT FIND ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHCONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COURTHOJSE
CLEARFIELD, PA., 16830
(814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LANNY BLOOM, SYLVAN BLOOM
and GERALD BLOOM

Plaintiffs
vs. : No. 2000- EQU
MID-EAST OIL COMPANY : Action for Declaratory
Defendant : Judgment

COMPLAINT

AND NOW come the plaintiffs, Lanny Bloom, Sylvan Bloom and
Gerald Bloom, who by and through their attorney, John R. Carfley,
Esquire, bring this action against Mid-East 0il Company, and in
support thereof set forth the following:

1. Plaintiff, Lanny Bloom, is an adult individual, presently
residing at P. O. Box 13, New Millport, Pennsylvania, 16861.

2. Plaintiff is Sylvan Bloom, an adult individual, presently
residing at P. O. Box 13, New Millport, Pennsylvania, 16861.

3. Plaintiff is Gerald Bloom, an adult individual presently
residing at 2519 Dunhaven Glen, Snellville, Georgia, 30278.

4. Defendant, Mid-East O0il Company, is a duly licensed
drilling company, identification number 87845, with a principal
place of business located at P. O. Box 1378, Indiana, Pennsylvania,
15701.

5. By deed dated August 20, 1990 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in
Record Book Volume 1445, page 182, Plaintiffs acquired title to the

parcel of 1land located in Pike Township, Clearfield County,



described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the Western boundary line of

the "John Ladd Howell Warrant" of which this is a part,

at the intersection thereof with the northern right of

way line of the New York Central Railroad, Beech Creek
Division, about one-fourth (1/4) mile East of "New
Millport" Station; thence by the Western line of said
warrant, being the line of Ferguson Township, North

four (4) degrees and seven (7) minutes East for a distance
of two thousand eight hundred and sixty-three and four-
tenths (2863.4) feet to a stone at the public road; thence
by said public road along lands formerly sold to Elizabeth
Williams North thirty-five (35) degrees and forty-two

(42) minutes East for a distance of nine hundred and
fifty-seven (957) feet; thence by same North thirty-two
(32) degrees and forty-seven (47) minutes East for a
distance of three hundred thirteen and five-tenths

(313.5) feet; thence still by the same North twenty

three (23) degrees East for a distance of two hundred and
sixty four (264) feet to a point in the northern line of
the Warrant and line of lands of Jennie Bloom; thence by
said line South eighty-six (86) degrees and twenty-seven
(27) minutes East for a distance of six hundred (600) feet
to a point, the northern end cf the line dividing said
warrant in two parts; thence by said division line and
lands now of Lex Starr, Perry Bowman and B. C. and K. L.
Erhard, South four (4) degrees and twelve (12) minutes
West for a distance of four thousand five hundred and
forty-one (4541) feet to a point in the northern right of
way line of the New York Central Railroad, Beech Creek
Division; thence by said nortkern right of way line, being
thirty-three (33) feet from the center line of said rail-
road, measured at right angles thereto, North seventy-six
(76) degrees and ten (10) minutes West for a distance of
one thousand three hundred and fifty-two and eight-tenths
(1352.8) feet to the point in the western line of the
"John Ladd Howell Warrant" and the place of beginning.
Containing one hundred eighteen and nine-tenthsg (118.9)
acres of land careful measurement.

A true and correct copy of the aforementioned deed is attached
hereto as Exhibit "A".

6. Prior deeds in Plaintiffs’ chain of title include two
exception and reservation clauses that read as follows:

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom a certain piece or parcel
of land, the same being bounded and described as follows:



BEGINNING at a post on the South side of Township Road
leading from Olanta to New Millport four hundred and
sixteen (416) feet East of the Fercuson Township line;
thence over lands of the Grantors South four (4) degrees
seven (7) minutes West, five hundred (500) feet to a
post corner; thence over lands of the Grantors North
thirty-five (35) degrees forty-five (45) minutes East,
five hundred (500) feet to a post corner; thence still
over lands of the Grantors, North four (4) degrees seven
(7) minutes East, five hundred (500) feet to Township
Road leading from Olanta to New Millport; thence along
the South side of said Township Road, its several courses
and distances West, five hundred (500) feet more or less
to post on said Township Road and place of beginning.
Containing in all about six (6) acres, more or less.

ALSO EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the above described two
(2) pieces or parcels of land all the coal, fire-clay,
other minerals, oil and gas, with the right of ingress,
egress and regress into, through and upon the above
described lands for the purpose of examining, searching
for, prospecting, mining, manufacturing and preparing
said coal, fire-clay, other minerals, oil and gas for
market, and taking, storing, removing and transporting
the same, and for these purposes the said Grantors shall
have the right to mine and remove the said coal, fire-
clay, other minerals, oil and gas, according to any and
all known and modern methods, including the right to
strip the surface (together with the right of using and
occupying so much of the surface of the lands for drifts,
headings, openings, shafts, air-shafts, tipples, dumps,
chutes, railroads, roads, lateral railroads, electric
power or transmission linesg, improvements and other
buildings) except miners houses upon, over and across

and through said lands and the surface of the same so far
as may be necessary or convenient for the proper working
of any mine or mines for the removal of said coal, fire-
clay, other minerals, oil and gas, or the shipping of the
same, together with the right to deposit dirt or waste
from such mine or mines upon the surface thereof, with a
full and complete release of any and all damages that may
result to the surface, buildings thereon erected, springs,
meters, or any other damages that may be done in the
exercise of the rights herein reserved, or any of them,
and which may result from the mining and removal of the
coal, fire-clay, other minerals, oil and gas from the
said lands.

7. It is believed and therefore averred that by subsequent
assignment of the excepted mineral rights, defendant acquired

certain rights to the o0il and gas reserves located beneath the



surface of the subject property.

8. By various letters dated between September 13, 2000, and
September 18, 2000, Defendant notified Plaintiffs of its intention
to drill several gas wells throughout the aforementioned property.
True and correct copies of the said letters are attached hereto as
Exhibits B-1 - B-6.

9. At least four of the sites for the Defendant’s gas wells
are located in the southern portion of the subject property within
managed forest areas that have been previously contracted to
Brookville Wood Products, Inc. (hereinafter "BWP"),

10. TUnder the terms of the contract between the Plaintiffs
and BWP, BWP has the exclusive right to remove all marketable
timber located on the property through May 30, 2002. A true and
correct copy of the said contract is attached hereto as Exhibit
nen,

11. Defendant has already begun to perform activities in
preparation for the drilling of the proposed gas wells including
but not limited to bulldozing roadways to provide ingress and
regress to the proposed well sites, the leveling cof timber within
the area of the proposed well sites, and the removal of ground
surface for the placement of pipeline.

12. Each of the well sites will result in the Defendant
taking approximately one square acre of the Plaintiffs’ property.

13. Defendant’s activities are causing Plaintiffs and their
assigns immediate and irreparable harm and interfering with their
ability to enjoy the benefit of ownership or the enjoyment or use

of the property.
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14. Pennsylvania law mandates that the right of an owner of
the mineral estate to access a mineral estate must be reasonable
and not prevent the owner of the surface estate from the enjoyment
or use of his property.

15. By planning to drill wells throughout the entire parcel
of land and already removing timber and ground surface from the
Plaintiffs’ property, Defendant’s actions are not reasonable and
have and will continue to deprive the Plaintiffs and/or their
assigns from the use and enjoyment of their property.

16. As such, Plaintiffs request a determination be made into
the reasonableness of the Defendart’s drilling activities and a
measure of the potential damages for which Plaintiffs would be
entitled.

WHEREFORE, plaintiffs request this Honorable Court to enter
judgment declaring Defendant’s drilling operation unreasonable and
further determine as a result of Defendant’s unreasonable use of
the surface the amount of damages for which Plaintiffs would be
entitled.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

;%%%é

ohn R. Ca leyﬁ/ﬁsq
P. 0. Box

Phlllpsburg, Pa., 16866
(814) 342-5581

Dated: November 29, 2000



VERIFICATION

I hereby verify that the statements made in this instrument
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.§4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.
%ﬂ%ﬁ%’/ﬂ“
’ g

Dated:

jifi7/2000
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Made the

fBetiveet  W. HUGH NORRIS, an unmarried man,

party  of the first part and

SYLVAN BLOOM, LANNY BLOOM and GERALD BLOOM

parties  of the second part:

MWituesseth, that the said part y  of the first part, in consideration of
ONE. DOLLAR AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION

to  him now paid by the said part ies of the second part, does  grant, bargain, sell

and convey unto the said part ies of the second part, their heirs and assigns,

All those certain two pieces or parcels of land, situate in the Township of Pike, County

of Clearfield and State of Pemnsylvania,
SEE. ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PARCELS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: R.D. 1, OLANTA, PENNSYLVANTA

Said two (2) pieces or parcels of land being the same premises which Daniel J. Spingola
ard Julia S. Spingola, his wife, granted and conveyed unto W. Eugh Nortis and Grace
Norris, husband and wife, by Deed dated August 11, 1948 and recorded October 11, 1948,
in the Recorder's Office of Clearfield County, PA in Deed Book Volume 393, Page 205.
The said Grace Norris having died #/3/90 whereupon title to described premises
vested in Grantor herein.
& T IERAITH O DOPRTAT N
e e BEVELEGE
T CURWENSVILLE AREA 5CHIOOL DISTRICT
1% REALTY TRANCFZR TAX

¢

.
; %na RIS
- avount s _3//- 00

PAD 2-25- KAREN L, STARCK
— Date Agent

Exhibit A
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with theappurtenances: ~ Gn Have and To Hold the same unto and for the use of the said

part ies  of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever,

And the said party of the first part

for his heirs, executors and administrators covenant s with the
said part ies of the second part . their heirs and assigns against
all lawful claimants

the same and every part thereof to Warrant and Defend.

NOTICE—THIS DOCUMENT—D—(}m SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO

THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO
HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL -“ﬂ;;—-ﬂmz COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO RE-

MOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE
LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF
THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. [Thiz notice is set forth in the
manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P. L. 984, as amended, and is not intended as notice of unrecorded
instruments, if any.]

Witness the hand and seal of the said part ¥ of the first part.

.

Witnesn:

SEAL

- (SEAL

NOTICE THe UNDERSIGNED, AS EVIDENCED BY THE SIGNATURE(S) TO THIS NOTICE
AND THE ACCEPTANCE AND RECORDING OF THIS DEED, (IS, ARE) FULLY COGNIZANT OF
THE FACT THAT THE UNDERSIGNED MAY NOT BE OBTAINING THE RIGHT OF PROTECTION
AGAINST SUBSIDENGE, AS TO THE PROPERTY HEREIN CONVEYED, RESULTING FROM COAL
VINING OPERATIONS AND THAT THE PURCHASED PROPERTY, HEREIN CONVEYED, MAY BE
PROTEGTED FROM DAMAGE DUE TO MINE SUBSIDENCE BY A PRIVATE CONTRACT WITH
THE OWNERS OF THE EGONOMIC INTEREST IN THE COAL. THIS NOTICE IS INSERTED
xg%lg 10 gOMPLY WITH THE BITUMINOUS MINE SUBSIDENCE AND LAND CONSERVATION

WITNESS: e
@ommonwealth of Pennsyluania }
@ounty of
On this the day of ,AD. 19 ,
before me the undersigned officer, personally appeared
known to me
(or satisfactorily proven) to be the person  whose name subscribed to the within in-
strument and acknowledged that executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In Witness Wherenf, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

.........................................

.........................................

_ My commission expires (Title of Officer)
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(ﬂnmmnniutalth of Pennaylvania }a
5.
@ounty of

On this day of
A.D. 19 , before me
in and for said

came the above named

and acknowledged the foregoing Indenture to be
act and deed, to

the end that it may be recorded as suck.

Witness my kand and seal.

My Commission Expires

State nf  WASHINGTON

@ounty of CLALU\M

On this, the 20 # day of BAugust ,1990

before me Pam Hooper

the undersigned officer, personally appearfg,"“'
. .\‘ CHA

W. HUGH NORRIS

known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the ' b ¢
person  whose name 1is subscmbed to

within instrument and acknowledged that. .. he

executed the same for the purposes there'm con-
tained.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and
official seal.

T

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF. WASHINGTON
Title of Officer.
10/1/90

My Commission Expires

Certificate of Residence

I,
N oo 477
precise residence s S'y ! /) - 'A

[
Witness my hand this /-, ’) ///7(, A / day of
NG ’/4 7

e
S
s g
OEQ
suzh
NS
o b ~
LN ".8‘
g I =
ngg Wl\‘
§ ARy
s 3
-
@Commonurealth of Fenusyluania } .
Gounty nfﬁZaL%AA(._ ..................... )

CLEARFELD couU ¥ Berotded on this

do here.by certify that

/ , 19
B

To

P. O. Naly Co., Law Blank Publishers
427 Fourth Avenue, Pittaburgh, Pa. 16219

Fees, §

0?%4 day of. M

EMTEED CF RECO.D

TIME .. D299, A.D. 1902..-_2:.., in the Recorder’s office of Fhe &(fui Coamty, in Deed Book,
BYy) Volume /(/C/&/ , page /&L ' / P f “-c\.

FEES | /#7757

Karen L. Starck; Recorder
aforesaid.

My Commission Expires

First Monday in January, 1996

"

Given under my hand and the seal. of the sa.td oﬁ’we, the dizy and year

ottt
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Mid-East Ol Comparny

PO.Box 1378 (724) 349-6690
Indiana, PA 15701 : Fax (724) 349-6711

September 13, 2000

Sylvan, Lanny and Gerald Bloom
Box 13
New Millport, PA 16861

RE: BRESSLERNO. 2
Pike Towrship, Clearfield County

Mid-East Oil Company is hereby informing you of its intent to drill a gas
well on the referenced property.

Enclosed is a summary of your rights, a copy of the Well Location Plat
pursuant to Pennsylvania Oil & Gas Act No. 223 and a copy of the permit application.

Sincerely,

\ o 002 Mg 50

Mark A. Thompson
President

MAT:MAL
Enc.

Exhibit:B-1
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COMMONWLALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PR weolicate

with a Water Supply within 1.000 fL.

Distance to Water Supply

Workabie Coal Seam

D ypp | rackng .
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION | st | Ferma - S
Oil and Gas Management Program ONLY | '
WELL LOCATION PLAT o | et :
e Well is _lo_gag_c%i ontopomap 4,644  feet south of latitude _40 55 a0
| E Denotes location of well | N
l on topo map. '
| Truc Latdtude: NORTH : J
: l ° 3 M ) i
| 40 54 1411 : A z
[True Longtrude: WEST | S c
| 78 " 31 44.98 J' PATRICIA BRESSLER _ 3 =
PROPOSED % =
WELL ;‘b..w - 2
. FECAN /_/ z
EXISTING WELL = Ve 5
PN 22972 K797 Y, K
| / 5
[ / 3
{ A~ / '\-Q ’3.:
LS 580 PROPOSED al ' Ei
Ov® WELLNO | |-
// ALLEN K. =
;Q 7 BLOOM HEIRS &
bt / z
wn / Z
N / e -
/ " v.' . . ::;
DARRELL 4 R ]
MAYS / V w s N g
/ SYLVAN BLOOM B P _- =
/ tsurface) :
: /& T -
= /e b
£ S .
= <
- / -
Z / -
/ jon
e -
y4 = ©
4 =
/ :
/ CHARLES NEFF
/
NOTE: FROM PROPOSED WELL TO NEAREST
POINT ON BARN = N3°W 275"
;;rveyor or Dwg. # Date Scale Tract
ginces GREGORY C. PARKER M-506 JULY 6, 2000 1" = 600 Aoedge 152+
Appll i , ell(Farm) well # Seria: ©
Applicant 7 Well Operator Name MID EAS,I OIL Well(Farm) Name BRESSLER " 2
dress ] ~ County - Code stuniapatin
P.0. BOX 1378 INDIANA, PA. 15701 CLEARFIELD-17 PIKE TOWNSHIP
- 7 ™Map Sect
Surface lLandowner SYI.VAN BLOOM . USGS 7172 Quadrangie Map Name CURW'ENSVILI.E ap on g
Surface Lessor Angle & Course of Deviation (Drilling) Surtace Elevavon  lAnticipated Tota Dept
1515 4000 n
Surface Owner or Water Purveyor Approximate Course and Owner, Lessec, or Operator of Name of Coal Seam

Owned. Leased. or Operated

Smith Coal Company

11 seams

SCOTT BRESSLER

N26°W 560

N68'W 340’ (spring)

RD#1 BOX 575, OLANTA. PA. 16863
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Application tracking #
D DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CheckE yye——
L g iy OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM moun
PERMIT APPLICATION FOR DRILLING OR ALTERING A WELL
DEP USE ONLY
0| 0GO# Objection Date - Do not issue Well Permit#
Bond # before: SpecialCond. A B ¢ D E F
c G Date Approved: Watershed Name:
INV; : Designation: HQ EV
Please read instructions before you begin filling in this form.
Applicant (Operator) Name DEP ID# Phone . FAX
MID-EAST OIL COMPANY 87845 724-349-6690 724-349-6711
Maifing Address {Street or PO Box) Cty State Zip+ . Country (if not USA)
Po Box 1378 Indiana PA | 15701
{ive) Farm Name | Wel# Serial# FERWMIT TYTE ~ Appiativnis fur {uedk oiie):
Bressler 2 “IX1 Drill New Well
County Project # (if assigned by DEP for this tract) (] Deepen, Redrill, or Alter Existing Well
Clearfield 17 : L] Other: (Specify)
If you are applying for a permit to re-dirill, drill deeper, or alter a well that was TYPE OF WELL - check one. (Application Fee)
previously permitted or registered, or for a well site that was previously X Gas, or Combination (gas & oil in non-coal area only) (3350) l:] Oil ($250)
permitted but not drilled, check this box D and enter the permit or D Gas Storage ($350) D Coal-Bed Methane ($350)
registration number here: D injection -Disposal (3150} D Injection - Enhanced Recovery ($250)
 applying for a permit to rework an existing well not registered or permitted, check E] Change in Use ($100) D Redrill, Drill Deeper, Alteration ($10)
this box hand enter date drilled, if known: (see instructions) D Other, specify:
'COORDINATION WITH:REGULATIONS AND OTHER:PERMITS 2+ |'Yes | No| DEP USE ONLY
Oil And Gas Conservation Law Date Stamps and Notes
1). Will the well be subject to the Ot and Gas Conservation Law? If ‘No*, goto2). M X
1).a. If"Yes" to#1, is the well at least 330 feet from outside lease or unit boundary? [:I |:|
1).b. _Does the location fali within an area covered by a spacing order? [_I ’—|
Coal Mining & Coal Resources
2). Wil the well penetrate a workable coal seam? X D
2)a. If*No’, on what do you base your answer? (reference)
J). Ifthe well will penetrate a workable coal seam, and the well is a *non-conservation’ gas well, does the location
comply with the distance requirements of Section 7 of the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act? (At least PX |:|
1,000 feet from all existing wells, and 330 feet from the tract boundary).
3)-a._If*No", is the required exception request attached?  (Check here if re-working an existing well: D N/A) :l [:]
4). i the well will penetrate a workable coal seam, will it be drilled at a location where the coal has been removed?
- &), Wiltthe well be dillied thioligh en dciive (operating, or projecied) coai mine, of within 1,000 feet of the bourdary? || LX)
5).a._If"Yes", print the names of... Mine: Operator:
Gas Storage Fields 6). Will the well penetrate o be within 2,000 feet of an active gas storage reservoir? O X
6).a._If Yes, print the names of... Storage Field: Operator:
Landfills 7). Is the proposed well iocation within the permitied area of a landfill? O X
Location Waivers And Variances
8).  Will the well or any disturbed area of the well site be within 100 feet (measured horizontally) of a stream, spring
or body of water identified on the most current 7/’ topographic map? :l g
8).a. If *Yes', is a request for a waiver (form 5500-FM-OG0057), and E&S contro! plan for the well site attached?
9). Willthe well or any disturbed area of the well site be within 100 feet of a wetland one acre or larger in size?
9).a. If*Yes', is a request for a waiver (form 5500-FM-0G0057), and E&S controf plan for the well site attached? [:_
10). Will the well be drilled within 200 feet (horizontally) from any existing building or an existing water supply? IZ
10).a. If *Yes",is written consent from the owner attached? (] [
10).b. If written consent is not attached, is a variance request (form 5500-FM-OG0058) attached? (1 [

The person signing this form attests that they have the authority to submit this application on behal

of the applicant, and that the information, including all related submissions, is true and accuraie t
the best of their knowledge.

|
Signqture of Pgrson Authorized o Submit Applications . Dat
{';”"' o Name of Signer. Mark A. Thompson o '
Qa San._Tw | 9/13/00

Tite: President




4

7 ajeq 198} 000'Z Uiyum Jolesad() abieso)s seg ajeq uoneso) pasodoid je Joumopuey soepng
(onoge Joii sselppy aleq uogedo| pasodaud J0 133} 00"} UILIM J0jesadQ [e0)) ajeq uopeao; pasodoid Je Jaumopuer] soeung
oeg . 138} 00z Wigim Buiping Jo jam Jajen. Jo JBUMQ sjeg 935597 40 JaumQ) ‘10jeradQ 120 aleq 3000} urgim Aiddns 19jEMm LM JaUMOpUET] SO JOASAING Jajepm
ajeg ' 835597 J0 ‘JoumQ ‘J0jesad( Jeo) 8jeqg Y 000') Wim Aiddns sajem uym Joumopue- 1o Jokenind Jejep
(enoge yo) ssaippy ajeg 935597 J0 'JoumQ) ‘10jeiadQ) [ecs sjeq I 000'L UM Addns Jejem Lim Jaumopue-] 20 JoAaning JSjem
8jeg 199 00¢ c_si Buipyng o jjam 15]eM: JO JBUMD ajeg 835597 40 ‘1oum) 10)es3dQ) [e0D aeq 7000 uiyim Aiddns 1a)em Lim Jaumopue 1o Jokaning SojeMm
“JUasSUOd UsyLIM sajedIpul mojaq ainjeubig "poyad uondalqo Aep-g| ay) sealem pue ‘uoneso) liam ay) to [ercadde s,Aped ayy sajealpu) mojeq ainyeubig :jeuondo
'S5a1ppy ‘oweN
mm.&.g< ‘aweN
:5831ppY eweN
ssaippy BWeN
0£89T Vd ‘PT3tFaesT) Auedwon Teo) yaTW
nO\MH\m . X . 199138 jnurem M 0Z1 ) 2T J Y3Iruws
:s5IppY :sweN
qo/€1/6 X £989T Vd *BIueTD IsTssaig 33005
; GLS Xod ‘T ¥
, :$s2.ppY BweN
qo/e1/e : X 19891 Vd "3I0dTTTH MaN wooTg ueaTfg
¢T xog
:ssalppy BuieN
uasuon | urepiyy 1diaoay Jusg o © 'sapsed asop jo yoes Ajjou
USJUM | ssaippy w3y = m Wv oR m. m c M Wmﬂ 0} poanbas 2Je NoA “000ds QUOW PIdU ROA f SULIC) [DUOKIPPE GSM) "SISCICHUN ,S0BEd 0L MOYS LDIYM X, ‘38X0q 0L ey
SOIALEN PI) | B = ag|a=|8 M 5 M 2 3+ 1792 000'} unm ouw daop e ym siojesed  [eod pue ‘uogesol pesodosd i Je saujw (200 punaiBispun o siojesedo ‘sweas
Joaid 3R e pUB SUPAI aij) B)ip] oo gg | 83| - g 202 8jqeyiom BuiAyapun Jle jo £92659) PLT SI0UMO 00O [IB 429} 600 UIYIM J110jeiado oBieioys seb ‘uenpoo) |jom posedord
uoneEsyHON 199} 000°F UIMIA ® S 40123 00O’} Ui o1 coyddns J3J6a OSoum IOASAIN JOJEM IO SIOUMOPUE] e LGUMOPUE] S0BINS :BLIMOY0) 8L 151
JussuoD UALIAA / UCIIEIIION JO pl0deY -~ Z abed
# Bupjoes | uoneoyddy TI3M V ONRIZLTY YO ONITHHA HO4 NOILYIITddY LINN3d ,]. '‘a¥
Gv8.8 ANVdINOD 110 LSY3-aIN WYHOOHd LNIWIDYNYIN SY9D 2 110 3
#Q143d _ SuteN juedyddy NOILO3LOYd TVINIWNONIANS JO INSWI¥Vdaa
Z ‘ON H318s3xg VINVATASNNZd 40 HLTYIMNOWINOD 16/¥ 'A9Y  LO00DO-ND-00SS
#119M - duieN uuz 4




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
T DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
' BUREAU OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT .

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION OF WELL DRILLING OR ALTERATIONS
WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

THE OIL'AI\;b GAS ACT, ACT OF DECEMBER 19, 1984, NO. 223, SECTION 208 PROVIDES CERTAIN PROTECTIONS TQ PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER
SUPPLIES. THIS NOTICE IS TO PROVIDE YOU WITH A SUMMARY OF YOUR RIGHTS UNDER SECTION 208.

1. THE OIL AND GAS ACT STATES THAT AN OIL OR GAS WELL OPERATOR WHO POLLUTES OR DIMINISHES A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER
SUPPLY SHALL RESTORE OR REPLACE THE WATER SUPPLY WITH AN ALTERNATE SOURCE OF WATER ADEQUATE IN QUANTITY OR QUALITY

FOR THE PURPOSES SERVED BY THE SUFPLY.

2. ANY LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR WHOSE WATER SUPPLY IS POLLUTED OR DIMINISHED AS A RESULT OF THE DRILLING, ALTERA-
TION OR OPERATION OF AN OIL OR GAS WELL MAY SUBMIT NOTICE AND REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF ENV'RONMENTAL PROTECTION
CONDUCT AN iNVESTIGATION. WiThiN 45 DA'YS OF THE REQUIST, THE DEPARTMENT Will MAKE A DETZRAMINATIGN. iF THE DEPARTMENT

" FINDS THAT POLLUTION OR DIMINUTION WAS CAUSED BY THE DRILLING, ALTERATION OR OPERATION ACTIVITES OR IF IT PRESUMES THE
WELL OPERATOR RESPONSIBLE FOR POLLUTION, THEN IT WILL ISSUE SUCH ORDERS AS ARE NECESSARY TO ASSURE RESTORATION OR REPLAC-

. MENT OF THE WATER SUPPLY.

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS TO BE PROVIDED WHEN FILING NOTICE AND REQUESTING AN INVESTIGATION: a) THE NAME ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE SURFACE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR REQUESTING THE INVESTIGATION; b} THE TYPE, LOCATION AND
USE OF THE WATER SUPPLY; c) ANY AVAILABLE BACKGROUND QUALITY AND QUANTITY DATA REGARDING THE WATER SUPPLY; d) WELL
DEPTH, PUMP SETTING AND WATER LEVEL, IF KNOWN; AND e) DESCRIPTION OF THE POLLUTION OF DIMINUTION.

3. THEACT ESTABLISHES A LEGAL PRESUMPTION THAT A WELL OPERATQR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE POLLUTION OF A WATER SUPPLY THAT
IS WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF THE OIL OR GAS WELL IF THE POLLUTION OCCURRED WITHIN 6 MONTHS OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING OR ALTERA-
TION OF THE WELL. THE WELL OPERATOR MAY REBUT OR DISPROVE THIS PRESUMPTION BY PROVING ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FIVE DEFENSES:

(a) THE POLLUTION EXISTED PRIOR TO THE DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITY AS DETERMINED BY A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION
SURVEY. -

(b} THE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR REFUSED TO ALLOW THE OPERATOR ACCESS TO CONDUCT A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION
SURVEY.

(c) THE WATER SUPPLY IS NOT WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF THE WELL.

(d) THE POLLUTION OCCURRED MORE THAN 6 MONTHS AFTER COMPLETION OF DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITIES.
le) THE POLLUTION OCCURRED AS A RESULT OF SOME CAUSE OTHER THAN THE DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITY.

WELL OPERATORS ELECTING TO PRESERVE THEIR DEFENSES UNDER (a) AND [b) ABOVE MUST RETAIN THE SERVICES OF AN INDEPENDENT CER-
TIFIED LABORATORY TO CONDUCT THE PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION SURVEY OF WATER SUPPLIES. COPIES OF THE RESULTS ARE'TO
BE GIVEN TO THE DEPARTMENT AND THE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR. IF THE APPLICANT FOR A WELL PERMIT DOES NOT CONDUCT
A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION SURVEY, YOU MAY WISH TO HAVE SUCH A SURVEY DONE IN ORDER TO SUPPORT ANY FUTURE CLAIMS

YOU MAY HAVE THAT YOUR WATER SUPPLY HAS BEEN DIMINISHED OR POLLUTED.
OBJECTION TO WELL PERMIT APPLICATION LS

WHEN A WELL IS LOCATED ON A TRACT WHOSE SURFACE IS OWNED BY A PERSON OTHER THAN THE WELL OPERATOR, THE SURFACE
LANDOWNER HAS THE RIGHT TO FILE OBJECTIONS WITH THE DEPARTMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 202 ON THE FOLLOWING BASES: a) THE
INFORMATION ON THE APPLICATION IS UNTRUE IN ANY MATERIAL RESPECT, b) THE WELL LOCATION IS WITHIN 200 FEET MEASURED HORIZON-
TALLY FROM ANY EXISTING BUILDING OR EXISTING WATER WELL AND THE OWNER THEREOF HAS NOT GIVEN HIS WRITTEN CONSENT AND
THE OPERATOR HAS NOT BEEN GRANTED A VARIANCE, c) THE WELL SITE IS WITHIN 100 FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM A STREAM,
SPRING OR BODY OF WATER AS IDENTIFIED ON THE MOST CURRENT 7% MINUTE TOPOGRAPHIC QUADRANGLE MAP AND THE OPERATOR DOES
NOT HAVE A WAIVER, OR THE WELL SITE IS WITHIN 100 FEET OF ANY WETLAND GREATER THAN ONE ACRE IN SIZE AND THE OPERATOR DOES

NOT HAVE A WAIVER, OR d) THE WELL LOCATION VIOLATES SECTION 205 OF THE OIL AND GAS ACT.

ANY OBJECTIONS AND REQUEST FOR A CONFERENCE MUST BE FILED WITHIN 15 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE PLAT BY THE SURFACE LANDOWNER
AND CONTAIN THE “"LLOWING INFORMATION: a) THE NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE OBJEC-
TION; b) THE NAME OF THE WELL OPERATOR, AND THE FARM NAME AND NUMBER OF THE PROPOSED WELL; AND c} A STATEMENT OF THE

OBJECTION AND A REQUEST FOR A CONFERENCE, IF A CONFERENCE IS BEING REQUESTED.



»
1

Mid-East Oil Company

PO Box 1378 (724) 349-6690
Indiana, PA 15701 . Fax (724) 349-6711

September 13, 2000

Sylvan, Lanny and Gerald Bloom
Box 13
New Millport, PA 16861

RE: BRESSLERNO. 3
Pike Township, Clearfield County

Mid-East Oil Company is hereby informing you of its intent to drill a gas
well on the referenced property.

Enclosed is a summary of your rights, a copy of the Well Location Plat
pursuant to Pennsylvania Oil & Gas Act No. 223 and a copy of the permit application.

Sincerely,

Mark A. Thompson
President -

MAT:MAL
Enc.

Exhibit B-2
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
v o DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION OF WELL DRILLING OR ALTERATIONS
WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

THE OIL'ANb GAS ACT, ACT OF DECEMBER 19, 1984, NO. 223, SECTION 208 PROVIDES CERTAIN PROTECTIONS TO PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER
SUPPLIES. THIS NOTICE IS TO PROVIDE YOU WITH A SUMMARY OF YOUR RIGHTS UNDER SECTION 208.

1. THE OIL AND GAS ACT STATES THAT AN OIL OR GAS WELL OPERATOR WHO POLLUTES OR DIMINISHES A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER
SUPPLY SHALL RESTORE OR REPLACE THE WATER SUPPLY WITH AN ALTERNATE SOURCE OF WATER ADEQUATE IN QUANTITY OR QUALITY

FOR THE PURPOSES SERVED BY THE SUFPPLY.

2. ANY LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR WHOSE WATER SUPPLY IS POLLUTED OR DIMINISHED AS A RESULT OF THE DRILLING, ALTERA-
TION OR OPERATION OF AN OIL OR GAS WELL MAY SUBMIT NOTICE AND REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF ENV'RONMENTAL PROTECTION
CONDUCT AN INVESTIGATION. WITHIN 456 DAYS OF THE REQUEST, THE DEPARTMENT WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION. IF THE DEPARTMENT
FINDS THAT POLLUTION 'OR DIMINUTION WAS CAUSED BY THE DRILLING. ALTERATION OR OPERATION ACTIVITES OR IF IT PRESLIMES THE
WELL OPERATOR RESPONSIBLE FOR POLLUTION, THEN IT WILL ISSUE SUCH ORDERS AS ARE NECESSARY TO ASSURE RESTORATION OR REPLAC-

MENT OF THE WATER SUPPLY.

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION 1S TO BE PROVIDED WHEN FILING NOTICE AND REQUESTING AN INVESTIGATION: a} THE NAME ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE SURFACE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR REQUESTING THE INVESTIGATION; b) THE TYPE, LOCATION AND
USE OF THE WATER SUPPLY; c) ANY AVAILABLE BACKGROUND QUALITY AND QUANTITY DATA REGARDING THE WATER SUPPLY; d) WELL
DEPTH, PUMP SETTING AND WATER LEVEL, IF KNOWN; AND e) DESCRIPTION OF THE POLLUTION OF DIMINUTION.

3. THE ACT ESTABLISHES A LEGAL PRESUMPTION THAT A WELL OPERATOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR THE POLLUTION OF A WATER SUPPLY THAT
IS WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF THE OIL OR GAS WELL IF THE POLLUTION OCCURRED WITHIN 6 MONTHS OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING OR. ALTERA-
TION OF THE WELL. THE WELL OPERATOR MAY REBUT OR DISPROVE THIS PRESUMPTION BY PROVING ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FIVE DEFENSES:

(a) THE POLLUTION EXISTED PRIOR TO THE DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITY AS DETERMINED BY A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION
SURVEY. -

(b} THE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR REFUSED TO ALLOW THE OPERATOR ACCESS TO CONDUCT A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION
SURVEY.

{e) THE WATER SUPPLY IS NOT WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF THE WELL.
(d} THE POLLUTION OCCURRED MORE THAN 6 MONTHS AFTER COMPLETION OF DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITIES.
(e} THE POLLUTION OCCURRED AS A RESULT OF SOME CAUSE OTHER THAN THE DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITY.

WELL OPERATORS ELECTING TO PRESERVE THEIR DEFENSES UNDEH {a) AND (b) ABOVE MUST RETAIN THE SERVICES OF AN INDEPENDENT CER-
TIFIED LABORATORY TO CONDUCT THE PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION SURVEY OF WATER SUPPLIES. COPIES OF THE RESULTS ARE TO
BE GIVEN TO THE DEPARTMENT AND THE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR. IF THE APPLICANT FOR A WELL PERMIT DOES NOT CONDUCT
A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION SURVEY, YOU MAY WISH TO HAVE SUCH A SURVEY DONE IN ORDER TO SUPPORT ANY FUTURE CLAIMS

YOU MAY HAVE THAT YOUR WATER SUPPLY HAS BEEN DIMINISHED OR POLLUTED.

OBJECTION TO WELL PERMIT APPLICATION REC

WHEN A WELL IS LOCATED ON A TRACT WHOSE SURFACE IS OWNED BY A PERSON OTHER THAN THE WELL OPERATOR, THE SURFACE
LANDOWNER HAS THE RIGHT TO FILE OBJECTIONS WITH THE DEPARTMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 202 ON THE FOLLOWING BASES: a) THE
. INFORMATION ON THE APPLICATION IS UNTRUE IN ANY MATERIAL RESPECT, b) THE WELL LOCATION IS WITHIN 200 FEET MEASURED HORIZON-

TALLY FROM ANY EXISTING BUILDING OR EXISTING WATER WELL AND THE OWNER THEREOF HAS NOT GIVEN HIS WRITTEN CONSENT AND
THE OPERATOR HAS NOT BEEN GRANTED A VARIANCE, c¢) THE WELL SITE IS WITHIN 100 FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM A STREAM,
SPRING OR BODY OF WATER AS IDENTIFIED ON THE MOST CURRENT 7% MINUTE TOPOGRAPHIC QUADRANGLE MAP AND THE OPERATOR DOES
NOT HAVE A WAIVER, OR THE WELL SITE IS WITHIN 100 FEET OF ANY WETLAND GREATER THAN ONE ACRE IN SIZE AND THE OPERATOR DOES
NOT HAVE A WAIVER, OR d) THE WELL LOCATION VIOLATES SECTION 205 OF THE OIL AND GAS ACT.

ANY OBJECTIONS AND REQUEST FOR A CONFERENCE MUST BE FILED WITHIN 15 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE PLAT BY THE SURFACE LANDOWNER
AND CONTAIN THE “"LLOWING INFORMATION: a} THE NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE OBJEC- .
TION; b) THE NAME OF THE WELL OPERATOR, AND THE FARM NAME AND NUMBER OF THE PROPOSED WELL; AND c) A STATEMENT OF THE

OBJECTION AND A REQUEST FOR A CONFERENCE, IF A CONFERENCE IS BEING REQUESTED.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Ap

plication king #
D DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION T — oS
L L OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM ’ un

PERMIT APPLICATION FOR DRILLING OR ALTERING A WELL
S DEP USEONLY

Notes 06O# Objection Date - Donotissue | Well Permit#

g Bond # before: SpecialCond. A B C D E F
% ('3.»* i c: G: Date Approved: Watershed Name:
é & INV: Designation: HQ EV
Please read instructions before you begin filling in this form.
Appilicant {Operator) Name DEP ID# Phone FAX
MID-EAST OIL COMPANY 87845 724-349-6690 724-349-6711
Mailing Address (Streetor PO Box) City State Zip +4 Country (if nct USA)
Po Box 1378 . Indiana PA | 15701
(Wail) Farm Name Vieii# Seriai # | PERMIT TYPE - Application is for fchack cne)-
Bressler 3 DX Drill New Well
County Project # (if assigned by DEP for this tract) O Deepen, Redrill, or Alter Existing Well
Clearfield 17 [[] other: (Specify)
If you are applying for a permit to re-drill, drill deeper, or alter a well that was TYPE OF WELL - check one. (Application Fee)
previously permitted or registered, or for a well site that was previously (X] Gas, or Combination (gas & oilin non-coal area only) ($350) [_] Ol (5250)
permitted but not drilled, check this box D dnd enter the permit or |:] Gas Storage ($350) D Coal-Bed Methane ($350)
registration number here: l:] Injection -Disposal ($150) D Injection - Enhanced Recovery ($250)
If applying for a permit to rework an existing well not registered or permitted, check D Change in Use ($100) D Redrill, Drill Deeper, Alteration ($100)
this box and enter date drilled, if known: (see instructions) D Other, specify.
COORDINATION-WITH REGULATIONS AND OTHER PERMITS: i | Yes:| No:] DEP USE ONLY-
Oil And Gas Conservation Law Date Stamps and Notes
1). Will the well be subject to the Oil and Gas Conservation Law? If *No*, go to 2). . 1 X

1)a. If*Yes' to#1, is the well at least 330 feet from outstde lease or unit boundary?
1).b._Does the location fall within an area covered by a spacing order?
Coal Mining & Coal Resources

1 [
2).  Will the well penetrate a workable coal seam? X O
X O

2).a. If*No", on what do you base your answer? (reference)

3).  Ifthe well will penetrate a workable coal seam, and the well is a “non-conservation’ gas well, does the location
comply with the distance requirements of Section 7 of the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act? (At least
1,000 feet from all existing wells, and 330 feet from the tract boundary).

3).a. _If*™No", is the required exception request attached? _(Check here if re-working an existing well: [_] N/A)
4). _Ifthe well will penetrate a workable coat seam, will it be drilled at a location where the coal has been removed?
£} Wi ns well be Sriled thicugh an active (operating, or projevied) coai mine, oi within 1,600 feet of the bouncary?

5.a. If'Yes", print the names of... Mine: Operator:

Gas Storage Fields 6). Will the well penetrate or be within 2,000 feet of an active gas storage reservoir?

6).a. If Yes, print the names of... Storage Field: Operator:
Landfills 7). Is the proposed well location within the permitted area of a landfill?
Location Waivers And Variances
8).  Will the well or any disturbed area of the well site be within 100 feet (measured horizontally) of a stream, spring
or body of water identified on the most current 7%' topographic map?
8).a. If*Yes', is a request for a waiver (form 5500-FM-OG0057), and E&S control plan for the well site attached?

9). Will the well or any disturbed area of the well site be within 100 feet of a wettand one acre o farger in size?
9).a. If*Yes", is a request for a waiver (form 5500-FM-0G0057), and E&S controt plan for the well site attached?
10). Will the well be drilled within 200 feet (horizontally) from any existing building or an existing water supply?
10).a. If *Yes", is written consent from the owner attached?
10).b. If written consent is not attached, is a variance request (form 5500-FM-0G0058) attached?
_ Sl GN ATU REoprpllcant The person signing this form attests that they have the authority to submit this application on behal

X

KX K N &

O 4d

L]
|

of the applicant, and that the information, including all related submissions, is true and accurate t
‘| the best of their knowledge.

Sigiegture of & nAuiho' ed o Submit Applications , Date
\X ( S (Printor  Name of signer: Mark A, Thompson

Qu San_Twe) 913100

Tite: President
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Mid-East Oil Company
PO Box 1378 (724) 349-6690
Indiana, PA 15701 Fax (724) 349-6711

September 14 2000 -

Sylvan, Lanny and Gerald Bloom
Box 13
New Millport, PA 16861

RE: BRESSLERNO. 4
Pike Township, Clearfield County

Mid-East Oil Company is hereby informing you of its intent to drill a gas
well on the referenced property.

Enclosed is a summary of your rights, a copy of the Well Location Plat
pursuant to Pennsylvania Oil & Gas Act No. 223 and a copy of the permit application.

Sincerely,

\&o&& S

Mark A. Thompson
President

MAT:MAL
Enc.

Exhibit B-3




5500-PM-CG0001 Rev. 4/97

£] DEP USE ONLY [N

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Applcation racking # '
D DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION T oS
AL g OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
PERMIT APPLICATION FOR DRILLING OR ALTERING A WELL
: DEP USE ONLY :
Notes 0GO# " | Objection Date - Do not issue Well Permit #
o~ Bond # before: SpeciaiCond. A B C D E F
S i C G Date Approved: Watershed Name:
e - INV: Designation: HQ EV

Please read instructions before you begin filling in this form.

Applicant {Operator) Name DEP ID# Phone FAX

MID-EAST OIL COMPANY 87845 724-349-6690 724-349-6711

Mailing Address (Street or PO Box) City State Zip+4 Country (if not USA)

Po Box 1378 Indiana PA | 15701

(Well) Farm Name | Well# Serial # PERMIT TYPE - Application is for (check one):
Bressler _ & _ 1 BX Drill New Well , .

Gounty Project# (if assigned by DEP for this tract) ] Deepen, Redril, or Alter Existing Well

Clearfield 17 [_] Other: (Specify)

if you are applying for a permit to re-dil, drill deeper, or alter a well that was
previously permitted or registered, or for a well site that was previously
permitted but not drilfed, check this box D and enter the permit or

registration number here:

TYPE OF WELL - check one. (Application Fee)
Gas, or Combination (gas & oil in non-coal area only) ($350) [:] QOil ($250)
[:] Gas Storage (3350) [:] Coal-Bed Methane ($350)

Injection -Disposal ($150) [:] Injection - Enhanced Recovery ($250)

If applying for a permit to rework an existing
this box h

and enter date drilled, if known:

well not registered or permitted, check D Change in Use ($100) I:] Rediill, Drill Deeper, Alteration ($100)

(see instructions)

COORDINATION WITH REGULATIONS AND OTHER:PERMITS . -
Oil And Gas Conservation Law

1). Will the well be subject to the Oil and
1)a. If*Yes"to#1, is the well at least

1).b. Does the location falf within an area covered by a spacing order?

D Other, specify:
| 'Yes:| ‘No:| DEP USEONLY .

Date Stamps and Notes

Gas Conservation Law? 1f *No", goto 2).
330 feet from outside lease or unit boundary?

1]
X

Coal Mining & Coal Resources

2).  Will the well penetrate a workable coal seam?
2)a. If*No*, on what do you base your answer? (reference)

3).  Ifthe well will penetrate a workable coal seam, and the well is a ‘non-canservation’ gas well, does the location
comply with the distance requirements of Section 7 of the
1,030 feet from all existing wells, and 330 feet from the tract boundary).

3).a.__If*No', is the required exception

Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act? (At least

| X | X 3
107 O3>

request attached?  (Check here if re-working an existing well: E] N/A)

4). _lithe well will penetrate a workable coal seam, will it be drilled at a location where the coal has been removed?

5). Will the well be drilled through an active (operating, or projected) coal mine, or within 1,000 feet of the boundary?

Z).a. _if"Yes', printthe namee cf... Mine: Operator:

Gas Storage Fields 6). Will the weli penetrate or be within 2,000 feet of an active gas storage reservoir?

6).a._If Yes, print the names of... Storage Field: Operator:

X

Landfills 7). Is the proposed well location within the permitted area of a landfill?

X

Location Waivers And Variances
8).  Will the well or any disturbed area of the well site be within 100 feet (measured horizontally) of a stream, spring
or body of water identified on the most current 7V4' topographic map?
8).a. It *Yes", is a request for a waiver (form 5500-FM-0GO057), and E&S control plan for the well site attached?

9). Wil the wel or any disturbed area of the well site be within 100 feet of a wetland one acre or larger in size?
9)-a. If*Yes", is a request for a waiver (form 5500-FM-0G0057), and E&S control plan for the well site attached?

0O00 (O O
XX

u

10).  Will the well be drilled within 200 feet (horizontally) from any existing building or an existing water supply?
10).a. If*Yes", is written consent from the owner attached?
10).b. If written consent is not attached, is a variance request {form 5500-FM-OG0058) attached?

-

[

SIGNATURE of Applic.

The person signing this form attests that they have the autharity to submit this application on behal
of the applicant, and that the information, including all related submissions, is true and accurate t
the best of their knowledge.

ig&mm of Pson Authorized to Submit A

Date

pplications (Printor Name of Signer: Mark A. ThOmpSOH
T 9/13/00

S _._ype)

Tite: President




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA . .
. ' DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ‘
’ ' BUREAU OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION OF WELL DRILLING OR ALTERATIONS
WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

THEOIL AND GAS ACT, ACT OF DECEMBER 19, 1984, NO. 223, SECTION 208 PROVIDES CERTAIN PROTECTIONS TO PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER
SUPPLIES. THIS NOTICE IS TO PROVIDE YOU WITH A SUMMARY OF YOUR RIGHTS UNDER SECTION 208.

1. THE OIL AND GAS ACT STATES THAT AN OIL OR GAS WELL OPERATOR WHO POLLUTES OR DIMINISHES A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER
SUPPLY SHALL RESTORE OR REPLACE THE WATER SUPPLY WITH AN ALTERNATE SOURCE OF WATER ADEQUATE IN QUANTITY OR QUALITY

FOR THE PURPOSES SERVED BY THE SUPPLY.

2. ANY LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR WHOSE WATER SUPPLY IS POLLUTED OR DIMINISHED AS A RESULT OF THE DRILLING., ALTERA-
TION OR OPERATION OF AN OIL OR GAS WELL MAY SUBMIT NOTICE AND REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF ENV'RONMENTAL PROTECTION
CONDUCT AN INVESTIGATION. WITHIN 45 DAYS OF THE REQUEST, THE DEPARTMENT WILL MAKE A DET! ERMINATION. IF THE DEPARTMENT
FiNDS THAT POLLUTION OR DIMINUTION WAS CAUSED BY THE DRILLING, ALTERATION OR OPERATION ACTIVIIES UR IF IT PRESUMES iHE
WELL OPERATOR RESPONSIBLE FOR POLLUTION, THEN IT WILL ISSUE SUCH ORDERS AS ARE NECESSARY TO ASSURE RESTORATION OR REPLAC-
MENT OF THE WATER SUPPLY.

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS TO BE PROVIDED WHEN FILING NOTICE AND REQUESTING AN INVESTIGATION: a) THE NAME ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER GF THE SURFACE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR REQUESTING THE INVESTIGATION; b) THE TYPE, LOCATION AND
USE OF THE WATER SUPPLY; c) ANY AVAILABLE BACKGROUND QUALITY AND QUANTITY DATA REGARDING THE WATER SUPPLY; d} WELL

DEPTH, PUMP SETTING AND WATER LEVEL, IF KNOWN; AND e) DESCRIPTION OF THE POLLUTION OF DIMINUTION.

3. THE ACT ESTABLISHES A LEGAL PRESUMPTION THAT A WELL OPERATOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE POLLUTION OF A WATER SUPPLY THAT
IS WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF THE OIL OR GAS WELL IF THE POLLUTION OCCURRED WITHIN 6 MONTHS OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING OR ALTERA-
TION OF THE WELL. THE WELL OPERATOR MAY REBUT OR DISPROVE THIS PRESUMPTION BY PROVING ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FIVE DEFENSES:

(@) THE POLLUTION EXISTED PRIOR TO THE DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITY AS DETERMINED BY A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION
SURVEY. .

(b} THE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR REFUSED TO ALLOW THE OPERATOR ACCESS TO CONDUCT A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION
SURVEY,

{c) THE WATER SUPPLY IS NOT WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF THE WELL.
(d) THE POLLUTION OCCURRED MORE THAN & MONTHS AFTER COMPLETION OF DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITIES.
le) THE POLLUTION OCCURRED AS A RESULT OF SOME CAUSE OTHER THAN THE DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITY.

WELL OPERATORS ELECTING TO PRESERVE THEIR DEFENSES UNDER (a) AND (b) ABOVE MUST RETAIN THE SERVICES OF AN INDEPENDENT CER-
TIFIED LABORATORY TU CONDUCT THE PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION SURVEY OF WATER SUPPLIES. COPIES OF THE RESULTS ARE TO
BE GIVEN TO THE DEPARTMENT AND THE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR. IF THE APPLICANT FOR A WELL PERMIT DOES NOT CONDUCT
A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION SURVEY, YOU MAY WISH TO HAVE SUCH A SURVEY DONE IN ORDER TO SUPPORT ANY FUTURE CLAIMS

YOU MAY HAVE THAT YOUR WATER SUPPLY HAS BEEN DIMINISHED OR POLLUTED.

OBJECTION TO WELL PERMIT APPLICATION R

WHEN A WELL IS LOCATED ON A TRACT WHOSE SURFACE IS OWNED BY A PERSON OTHER THAN THE WELL OPERATOR, THE SURFACE
LANDOWNER HAS THE RIGHT TO FILE OBJECTIONS WITH THE DEPARTMENT PURSUANT TO SECT ION 202 ON THE FOLLOWING BASES: a) THE
INFORMATION ON THE APPLICATION IS UNTRUE IN ANY MATERIAL RESPECT, b) THE WELL LOCATION IS WITHIN 200 FEET MEASURED HORIZON-
TALLY FROM ANY EXISTING BUILDING OR EXISTING WATER WELL AND THE OWNER THEREOF HAS NOT GIVEN HIS WRITTEN CONSENT AND
THE OPERATOR HAS NOT BEEN GRANTED A VARIANCE, ¢} THE WELL SITE IS WITHIN 100 FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM A STREAM,
SPRING OR BODY OF WATER AS IDENTIFIED ON THE MOST CURRENT 7% MINUTE TOPOGRAPHIC QUADRANGLE MAP AND THE OPERATOR DOES
NOT HAVE A WAIVER, OR THE WELL SITE IS WITHIN 100 FEET OF ANY WETLAND GREATER THAN ONE ACRE IN SIZE AND THE OPERATOR DOES
NOT HAVE A WAIVER, OR d) THE WELL LOCATION VIOLATES SECTION 205 OF THE OiL AND GAS ACT.

ANY OBJECTIONS AND REQUEST FOR A CONFERENCE MUST BE FILED WITHIN 15 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE PLAT BY THE SURFACE LANDOWNER
AND CONTAIN THE “".LOWING INFORMATION: a} THE NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE OBJEC-
TION; b) THE NAME OF THE WELL OPERATOR, AND THE FARM NAME AND NUMBER OF THE PROPOSED WELL; AND c} A STATEMENT OF THE

OBJECTION AND A REQUEST FOR A CONFERENCE, IF A CONFERENCE IS BEING REQUESTED.



et PLUOCE e 5 9T COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : “,‘jm;:“‘“ i
i DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION | DEF 17 gy S—
Oil and Gas Management Program ioxf\' _ =
WELL LOCATION PLAT { ot ?
e _\'\"c_*ll_isioialcgi ontopomap 6,369 feet south of latitude 30 55 00
I E Denctes location of well |
' on topo map. | N
| True Latitude: NORTH : s / d
| . , . W E
| 40 53 570 | VA ICN =
|7 ruc Longitude: WEST ' S o)
| . : =
L7831 597" | z
——————————— &
4
T
£
EXIiSTING WELL - T . R
— PN 22972 =T PROPOSED 3
\ —~WELL NO.1 !
. \ B
N\ | rc
&1 3 >
[7,]
ALLEN H. =
- BLOOM HEIRS e
2 ‘“— PROPOSED rf
< WELL NO.3 s
c
DARRELL g
MAYS 4
=%
(2]
x Pl SYLVAN BLOOM R .
£ / tsurface) t R
.= / B o
Z / Al ... -
4 B SR :
L5 T v '
A o - z
Ve Tl v =
/7 s :
/ CHARLES NEFF Lot vz
/ - o]
Z:_;rve::rr nr : Dwg. # Date Scale Tract
n GREGORY C. PARKER M-508 JULY 6, 2000 1" = 600 Acredge 1524
APplicant © Weii Operator Name MID EAST OIL WeiltFarm' Name BRESSLER welt 7 4 Sena: #
Address (ounly Codc Muniapality
. P.O. BOX 1378 INDIANA, PA. 15701 _ CLEARFIEI_..D-l? PIKE TOWNSHIP
surface Landowner SYL\AN BLOOx\i USGS 712 Quadrangie Map Name CURWENSVILLE Map Secton
Suriace Lessor Angle & Course of Devtation (Dri.uing: . TSuntace Flevanon  [Antcapated Toti. Derth
0 | 1385 & 4000 n

Approximatc Course and
Distance to Water Supply

Surface Owner or Water Purveyor
with a Water Supply within 1.000 ft.

Workablc Coal Scam

Owner. Lessec, or Operator of

Name of Coal Seam
Ovined, Leased _or Operated

Smith Coal Company

all seams

NONE
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[ ‘

| Miz[—fast Oil Company

} PO Box 1378 (724) 349-6690
8 Indiana, PA 15701 Fax (724) 349-6711"

September 15 2000

Sylvan, Lanny and Gerald Bloom
Box 13 ‘ 3 T
New Millport, PA 16861

RE: BRESSLERNO. 5
Pike Township, Clearfield County

Mid-East Oil Company is hereby informing you of its intent to drill a gas
well on the referenced property.

Enclosed is a summary of your rights, a copy of the Well Location Plat
pursuant to Pennsylvania Oil & Gas Act No. 223 and a copy of the permit application.

Sincerely,

\\&u& OQN«Q:M\

Mark A. Thompson
President

MAT:MAL
Enc.

Exhibit B=-4




SSURHFM-0GU0B2 Kev 3 97 COMMONWLALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA L i
I GSER  DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION [PV |5 :
0il and Gas Managemem Program ONLY | oo -
WELL LOCATION PLAT 1 e
N lVgll_is_l_cEaLed on topo map 6,689  feet south of latitude _40 55 _00
I E Denotes location of well ! N
on topo map. i
| True Latitude: NORTH ' A 4
I & 1 1 : ‘v E
| 40 53 5390 LV <
ITrue Longttude: WEST | S 3
| 78 ° 31" 4453 ! PATRICIA BRESSLER =
g
7
Q.
EISTINGWELL = e~ g
PN 22972 %/ PROPOSED F
C s [ WELL NO.1 3
~N ~ | -
N s“‘i’;%n‘ B g
\Y [
O @ __ PROPOSED s
NSy \ WELL NO.3 .
N ALLEN H. =
7 n
. \N¢ BLOOM HEIRS 3
< AN :
~ SYLVAN BLOOM N 5
(surface) E
DARRELL =
MAYS e
PROPOSED r
WELL NO.4
2 ~
:,E o0
z “
o
i :
~ ‘m‘é CHARLES NEFF
-
— Pl
Surveyor or Dwg. 7 Date Scale Tract
ERSS GREGORY C. PARKER M-509 JULY 6, 2000 1" = 600’ Accae 1534
) ttF y iell & Seriat #
applicant / Well Operator Name MID EAST OIL Welitkarm! Name RRESSLER well 5
County - Code Muriapalry
P.0. BOX 1378 INDIANA, PA. 15701 CLEARFIELD-17 PIKE TOWNSHIP _
Surface landowner SYLVAN BLOOM USGS 71/2 Quadrangic Map Name CURWENS Map Section
Surface Lessor Angle & Ceune of Deviation (Drilling) Surface Elevauon |Anticipated Totil Depth
o 1410 o 4000 =

Surface Owner or Water Purveyor
with a Water Supply within 1,000 ft.

Approximate Course and
Distance to Water Supply

Owner. Lessee. or Operator of
Workable Coal Seam

Name of Coal Seam

Ovmed, Leased. or Operated

NONE

NON - COAL
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5500-PM-OG0001 Rev. 4/97

ik | DEP USE ONLY

COMMONWEALTH.OF PENNSYLVANIA plication tracking #
D DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION e S
L L g OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

PERMIT APPLICATION FOR DRILLING OR ALTERING A WELL

[ DEP USE ONLY __ s
0GO# Objection Date - Do not issue Well Permit #
— <\ /p Bond # before: SpecialCond. A B C D E F
— N{lc G: Date Approved: ' Watershed Name: -

INV: Designation: HQ EV

Notes

Please read instructions before you begin filling in this form.

Applicant (Operator) Name DEP ID# Phone FAX

MID-EAST OIL COMPANY 87845 724-349-6690 724-349-6711

Mailing Address (Streetor PO Box) - City State Zip+ ; Country (if not USA)

PoBox1378 ,. - - -. - Indiana - PA | 15701 :

(wei) FamName - ~ -] Weil# Seriai # PERMIT TYPE - Application is for (check one):
Bressler 5 DX Drill New Well :

County Project # (if assigned by DEP for this tract) | Deepen, Redrill, or Alter Existing Well
Clearfield 17 (] Other: (Specify)

If you are applying for a permit to re-dril, drill deeper, or alter a well that was TYPE OF WELL - check one. (Application Fee)
previously permitted or registered, or for a well site that was previously @ Gas, or Combination (gas & ofl in non-coal area only) {$350) D Qil (3250)
permitted but not drilled, check this box D and enter the permit or (] Gas Storage ($350) l:] Coal-Bed Methane ($350)
registration number here: D Injection -Disposal ($150) D Injection - Enhanced Recovery ($250)
If applying for a permit to rework an existing well not registered or permitted, check D Change in Use ($100) D Redrill, Drill Deeper, Alteration ($100)
this box | fand enter date drilled, if known: {see instructions) l—| Other, specify:
|.COORDINATION WITH REGULATIONS ' AND-OTHER PERMITS . .. ‘'es:| ‘No:| DEP USEONLY.
| Oil And Gas Conservation Law Date Stamps and Notes
1). Wil the well be subject to the Ol and Gas Conservation Law? 1f*No", goto 2). . M
1) If*Yes" to#1, is the well at least 330 feet from outside lease or unit boundary?
1).b.Does the location fall within an area covered by a spacing order? m
Coal Mining & Coal Resources
"2).  Willthe well penetrate a workable coal seam? [:I
O

2).a. It *No", on what do you base your answer? (reference) see attached

3). Ifthe well will penetrate a workable coal seam, and the wellis a *non-conservation® gas well, does the location
comply with the distance requirements of Section 7 of the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act? (At least
1,000 feet from all existing wells, and 330 feet from the tract boundary).

3).a. _If*No’, is the required exception request attached? (Check here if re-working an existing well: D N/A)

4). ._ifthe well wil penetrate a workable coal seam. will it be drilled at a location where the coal has been removed?

5). Will the well be drilled through an active (operating, or projected) coal mine, or within 1,000 feet of the boundary?

5)a. If"Yes', print the names of... Mine: Operator:
Gas Storage Fields 6). Will the well penetrate or be within 2,000 feet of an active gas storage reservoir?

6).a. If Yes, print the names of... Storage Field: Operator:
Landfills 7). Is the proposed well iocation within the permitted area of a tandfili?
Location Waivers And Variances
8).  Will the well or any disturbed area of the well site be within 100 feet (measured horizontally) of a stream, spring
or body of water identified on the most current 74 topographic map?
8).a. if*Yes", is arequest for a waiver (form 5500-FM-OG0057), and E&S control plan for the well site attached?
8). Will the well or any disturbed area of the well site be within 100 feet of a wetland one acre or larger in size?
9).a. f*Yes", is arequest for a waiver (form 5500-FM-0G0057), and E&S control plan for the well site attached?
10). Wil the well be drilied within 200 feet (horizontally) from any existing building or an existing water supply?
10).2. If*Yes", is written consent from the owner attached?

10).b. If written consent is not attached, is a variance request (form 5500-FM-OG0058) attached?
s The person signing this form attests that they have the authority to submit this application on behal

10 0| X OOX

X

X X X

oo (o 4

f the applicant, and that the information, including alirelated submissions, is true and accurate t
- | the best of their knowledge.
pplications Date

|
Sipyature ofRerson Authoized 0 S
g j (Print . : :
O‘ ] T’;:e ;” Name of Signer: Mark A. Thompson | 915100

(=

Tite: President




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA _ L
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
SRR BUREAU OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT .

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION OF WELL DRILLING OR ALTERATIONS
WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

THE OlL'A?\?D GAS ACT, ACT OF DECEMBER 19, 1984, NO. 223.ASECTION 208 PROVIDES CERTAIN PROTECTIONS TO PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATEF
SUPPLIES. THIS NOTICE IS TO PROVIDE YOU WITH A SUMMARY OF YOUR- RIGHTS UNDER SECTION 208. '

1. THE OIL AND GAS ACT STATES THAT AN OIL OR GAS WELL OPERATOR WHO POLLUTES OR DIMINISHES A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER
SUPPLY SHALL RESTORE OR REPLACE THE WATER SUPPLY WITH AN ALTERNATE SOURCE OF WATER-ADEQUATE IN QUANTITY OR QUALITY

FOR THE PURPOSES SERVED BY THE SUPPLY.

2. ANY LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR WHOSE WATER SUPPLY IS POLLUTED OR DIMINISHED AS A RESULT OF THE DRILLING. ALTERA-
TION OR OPERATION OF AN OIL OR GAS WELL MAY SUBMIT NOTICE AND REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF ENV'RONMENTAL PROTECTION
CONDUCT AN INVESTIGATION. WITHIN 45 DAYS OF THE REQUEST, THE DEPARTMENT WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION. IF THE DEPARTMENT
FINDS THAT FOLLUTICH OF SiMNUTION WAS CAUSED BY HE ORILLING, AL1En~iiun UR OPERATION ACTIVITES OR IF IT PRESUMES THE

WELL OPERATOR RESPONSIBLE FOR POLLUTION, THEN IT WILL ISSUE SUCH ORDERS AS ARE NECESSARY TO ASSURE RESTORATION OR REPLAC-
MENT OF THE WATER SUPPLY.

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS TO BE PROVIDED WHEN FILING NOTICE AND REQUESTING AN INVESTIGATION: al THE NAME ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER GF THE SURFACE LANCOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR REQUESTING THE INVESTIGATION; b) THE TYPE, LOCATION AND
USE OF THE WATER SUPPLY; c) ANY AVAILABLE BACKGROUND QUALITY AND QUANTITY DATA REGARDING THE WATER SUPPLY; d) WELL
DEPTH, PUMP SETTING AND WATER LEVEL, IF KNOWN; AND e} DESCRIFTION OF THE POLLUTION OF DIMINUTION.,

3. THEACT ESTABLISHES A LEGAL PRESUMPTION THAT A WELL OPERATOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE POLLUTION OF A WATER SUPPLY THAT
IS WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF THE OIL OR GAS WELL IF THE POLLUTION OCCURRED WITHIN 6 MONTHS OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING OR ALTERA-
TION OF THE WELL. THE weeL UPERATOR MAY REBUT OR DISPROVE THIS PRESUMPTION BY PROVING ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FIVE DEFENSES:

(a) THE POLLUTION EXISTED PRIOR TO THE DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITY AS DETERMINED BY A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION
SURVEY. . ’

(bl THE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR REFUSED TO ALLOW THE OPERATOR ACCESS TO CONDUCT A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION
SURVEY.

{c) THE WATER SUPPLY IS NOT WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF THE WELL.

(d) THE POLLUTION OCCURRED MORE THAN 6 MONTHS AFTER COMPLETION OF DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITIES.

le} THE POLLUTION OCCURRED AS A RESULT OF SOME CAUSE OTHER THAN THE DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITY.

WELL OPERATORS ELECTING TO PRESERVE THEIR DEFENSES UNDER (a) AND (b) ABOVE MUST RETAIN THE SERVICES OF AN INDEPENDENT CER-
TIFIED LABORATORY TO CONDUCT THE PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION SURVEY OF WATER SUPPLIES. COPIES OF THE RESULTS ARE TO
BE GIVEN TO THE DEPARTMENT AND THE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR. IF THE APPLICANT FOR A WELL PERMIT DOES NOT CONDUCT
A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION SURVEY, YOU MAY WISH TO HAVE SUCH A SURVEY DONE IN ORDER TO SUPPORT ANY FUTURE CLAIMS

YOU MAY HAVE THAT YOUR WATER SUPPLY HAS BEEN DIMINISHED OR POLLUTED.

OBJECTION TO WELL PERMIT APPLICATION AT

WHEN A WELL IS LOCATED ON A TRACT WHOSE SURFACE IS OWNED BY A PERSON OTHER THAN THE WELL OPERATOR, THE SURFACE
LANDOWNER HAS THE RIGHT TQ FILE OBJECTIONS WITH THE DEPARTMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 202 ON THE FOLLOWING BASES: a) THE
INFORMATION ON THE APPLICATION IS UNTRUE IN ANY MATERIAL RESPECT » b} THE WELL LOCATION IS WITHIN 200 FEET MEASURED HORIZON-
TALLY FROM ANY EXISTING BUILDING OR EXISTING WATER WELL AND THE OWNER THEREOF HAS NOT GIVEN HIS WRITTEN CONSENT AND
THE OPERATOR HAS NOT BEEN GRANTED A VARIANCE, ¢} THE WELL SITE IS WITHIN 100 FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM A STREAM,
SPRING OR BODY OF WATER AS IDENTIFIED ON THE MOST CURRENT 7% MINUTE TOPOGRAPHIC QUADRANGLE MAP AND THE OPERATOR DOES
NOT HAVE A WAIVER, OR THE WELL SITE IS WITHIN 100 FEET OF ANY WETLAND GREATER THAN ONE ACRE IN SIZE AND THE OPERATOR DOES
NOT HAVE A WAIVER, OR d) THE WELL LOCATION VIOLATES SECTION 205 OF THE OIL AND GAS ACT.

ANY OBJECTIONS AND REQUEST FOR A CONFERENCE MUST BE FILED WITHIN 15 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE PLAT BY THE SURFACE LANDOWNER
AND CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: a) THE NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE OBJEC-
TION; b) THE NAME OF THE WELL OPERATOR, AND THE FARM NAME AND NUMBER OF THE PROPOSED WELL; AND c) A STATEMENT OF THE
OBJECTION AND A REQUEST FOR A CONFERENCE, IF A CONFERENCE IS BEING REQUESTED.
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Mid-East Oil Company
PO Box 1378 (724) 349-6690
Indiana, PA 15701 Fax (724) 349-6711

September 18, 2000

Sylvan, Lahny and Gerald Bloom
Box 13 :
New Millport, PA 16861

RE: BRESSLER NO. 6 i
Pike Township, Clearfield County

Mid-East Oil Company is hereby informing you of its intent to drill a gas
well on the referenced property.

Enclosed is a summary of your rights, a copy of the Well Location Plat
pursuant to Pennsylvania Oil & Gas Act No. 223 and a copy of the permit application.

Sincerely,

\5{3«9 Ou&s«@m\ |

Mark A. Thompson
President

MAT:MAL
Enc.

Exhibit B-5
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Application tracking #

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S 3
OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

SV
%ERMIT APPLICATION FOR DRILLING OR ALTERING A WELL

0GO# Objection Date - Do not issue Well Permit #
Bond # before: SpecalCond. A B C D E F
c G: Date Approved: Watershed Name;
INV; Designation: HQ EV
Please read instructions before you begin filling in this form.
Applicant (Operator) Name DEP ID# Phone FAX
MID-EAST OIL COMPANY 87845 724-349-6690 724-349-6711
Mailing Address (Street or PO Box) City ] State | Zip+4 Country (if not USA)
Po Box 1378 ' Indiana PA | 15701
(Wil Fam Narie vei# | Geai# PERMIT TYPE - Appiicaion is for (check one):
Bresgler 5 Drin New Wel
County Project # (f assigned by DEP for this trac) [[] Deepen, Redril, or Alter Existing Well
Clearfield 17 [ other: (Specify)
If you are applying for a permit to re-drill, drill deeper, or alter a well that was TYPE OF WELL - check one. (Application Fee)
previously permitted or registered, or for a well site that was previously Gas, or Combination (gas & oil in non-coal area only) {$350) D Oil ($250)
permitted but not drilled, check this box D and enter the permit or D Gas Storage ($350) D Coal-Bed Methane ($350)
registration number here: D Injection -Disposal ($150) D Injection - Enhanced Recovery ($250)
If applying for a permit to rework an existing well not registered or permitted, check D Change in Use ($100) D Redrill, Drill Deeper, Alteration ($100)
this box | land enter date drilled, if known: (see instructions) l—l Other, specify:
-:COORDINATION WITH REGULATIONS AND OTHER PERMIT. es ,
Oil And Gas Conservation Law Date Stamps and Notes
1). Will the well be subject to the Oil and Gas Conservation Law? If “No", goto 2). _ M X
f)a. If*Yes' to#1, is the well at least 330 feet from outside lease or unit boundary? D D
1).b. Does the location fall within an area covered by a spacing order? D |
Coal Mining & Coal Resources
2).  Will the well penetrate a workable coal seam? see attached O X
2).a. If*No", on what do you base your answer? (reference)
3). Ifthe well will penetrate a workable coal seam, and the well is a *non-conservation* gas well, does the location
comply with the distance requirements of Section 7 of the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act? (At least I___I [:I
1,000 feet from all existing wells, and 330 feet from the tract boundary).
3).a.If*No", is the required exception request attached?  (Check here if re-working an existing well: D N/A) [
4). _Iithe well will penetrate a workable coal seam, will it be drilled at a location where the coal has been removed?
5). Will the well be drilled through an active (operating, or projected) coal mine; or within 1,000 feet of the boundary? ||
5)a. If"Yes', print the names of... Mine: Operator:
Gas Storage Fields 6). Will the well penetrate or be within 2,000 feet of an active gas storage reservoir? O X
6).a._If Yes, print the names of... Storage Field: Operator:
Landfills 7). is the proposed well location within the permitied area of a landfill? O
Location Waivers And Variances
8).  Will the well or any disturbed area of the weli site be within 100 feet (measured horizontally) of a stream, spring -
or body of water identified on the most current 7¥2' topographic map? D X
8).a. If*Yes', is a request for a waiver (form 5500-FM-OG0057), and E&S control plan for the well site attached? D D
8). Will the well or any disturbed area of the well site be within 100 feet of a wetland one acre or farger in size? I | Zl
9).a. If*Yes", is a request for a waiver (form 5500-FM-OG0057), and E&S control plan for the well site attached? [] I
10). Will the well be drilled within 200 feet (horizontally) from any existing building or an existing water supply?
10)-a. if*Yes", is writien consent from the owner attached? [ ]
10).b. If written consent is not attached, is a variance request (form 5500-FM-OG0058) attached? D

The person signing this form attests that they have the authority to submit this application on behal
of the applicant, and that the information, including all related submissions, is true and accurate t

the best of their knowledge.

Sigmure of Perzon Authorized Jp SUbmet Appiications (F;mm Name of Signec Mark A, Thompson Qate
Qe SN , 9115100
Tite: President
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Gl & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

L g ] | PERMIT APPLICATION FOR DRILLING OR ALTERING A WELL

Page 2 --- Record of Notification / Written Consent

-

" Ferm Name - Weil #

BRESSLER NO. ¢
Applicant Name DEP ID#
MID-EAST OIL COMPANY 87845

EP-US| Application Tracking #

List the following: surface landowner; all landowners or water purveyors whos: water supplies are within 1,000 feet of this ® W ithin 1,000 feet Notification
proposed well location; gas storage operator if within 2000 feet; all coal owners and lessees of all underlying workable coal | g m 2|85 188 | 5 - - Note the means and attach proof.
seams; operators of underground coal mines at the proposed location; and coai operators with a deep mine within 1,000 feet. .m mm mm =g 1 8K m m“ 58 m m Certified Mall Dates
Mark the boxes, “X", which show the parties’ interests. Use additional forms i you need more space. You are required to Sm M &|a& |32 m 2 2 Retim | Address | Written
notify each of these parties. © 3 m & m © Sent Receipt Affidavit | Consent
Name: Address:
Box 13
Sylvan Bloom New ;illport, PA 16861 X 9/18/0
Name: Address:
Name: Address: ,
Name: Address:
}
Name: Address:
Name: Address:
Name: Address:

. Optional: Signature below indicates the party's approval of the well location, and waives the 15-day objection period.

Signature below indicates written consent.

Water Purveyor or Landowner with water supply within 1,000 ft Date Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee Date Owner -»f +ater well or building iE_s 200 feet Date
Water Purveyor or Landowner with water supply within 1,000 it Date Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee Date Addres s {3 above)
Water Purveyor or Landowner with water supply within 1,000 ft Date Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee Date - N
| Water Purveyor or Landowner with water supply within 1,000 ft. Date Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee Date Owner of rater well or building within 200 feet Date
.W:&S Landowner at proposed location Date Coal Operator within 1,000 feet of proposed location Date Address (of above) .
.»m:nmom Landowner at proposed location Date Gas Storage Operator within 2,000 feet Date _” -

2
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+ %7 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ‘ L oo :
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION | DEF {2 .
0Oil and Gas Management Program | USE

-PAL )u()()(‘ 2 Kt \

- *

330

[\ O
-

WELL LOCATION PLAT {0"“ ! Proect £
——___ Wellis locatedontopomap _ 6,861  feet south of latitude _40 55 _00
| % Denotes locaton of well '
I on 1opo map. | N
| True Latdtude: NORTH :
l 3 ' "
| 40 53 522 |
{Truc Longitude: WEST i
! .
|78 " 32" 1243" | PATRICIA BRESSLER

EV!CT!\I! un:vr
(SR ORLNERY Fv

— PN 22977

PROPOSED

WELL NO.2 \~O

IPNNBUOY JO 159M 100) THTHT dew udoy uo patenoy st (jap

AL , WELL NO.1
|
\ i‘ dz(.f/& '
o >
| o
og PROPOSED
| @ U WELL NO.3 A
\ b ALLEN H.
o \ BLOOM HEIRS
<&
w— ‘Ui
(7 wn
~N \3‘ SYLVAN RLOOM
& tsurface)
DARRELL \‘ -
MAYS =
I3 Q
|~ _ PROPOSED
» - WELL NO.4
2 .
< [p
; PROPOSEL
o PR%';(SED WELL NO.5 x
lov ~ .
IS T
[ 2
I¥ ;
/ g CHARLES NEFF ;
C )
::m or Dwg. # Date Scak T R -
GREGORY C. PARKER M-510 JULY 6, 2000 = 600 Adeage 1574
Applicant / Well Operator Name MID E AST OIL Well{Farm: Name BRESSLER well # 6 Serial #
Address County - Code Municipality
P.O. BOX 1378 INDIANA, PA. 15701 CLEARFIELD-17 PIKE TOWNSHIP
Surd - USGS 7172 Quadrang] \
ace Landowner SYLVAN BLOOM 1 . Quadrangie Map Name J CURWENSVH..LE 1ap Section )
Surlace Lossor Angle & Course of Deviation (Driliing! Surface Eievation  |Anucpated Tote Depih
1370 n 4000 n

Appraximate Course and
Distance to Water Supply

Surface Owner or Water Purveyor
with a Water Supply within 1,000 ft.

Owner, Lessee. or Opcrator of

Name of Coai Seam

Ovned. Leased, or Operated

Workable Coal Scam

NONE

NON - COAL




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
‘ DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU GF GiL AND GAS MANAGEMENT

" I

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION OF WELL DRILLING OR ALTERATIONS
WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

THE OIL'AN‘-D GAS ACT, ACT OF DECEMBER 19, 1984, NO. 223, SECTION 208 PROVIDES CERTAIN PROTECTIONS TO PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER
SUPPLIES. THIS NOTICE IS TO PROVIDE YOU WITH A SUMMARY OF YOUR RIGHTS UNDER SECTION 208.

1. THE OIL AND GAS ACT STATES THAT AN OIL OR GAS WELL OPERATOR WHO POLLUTES OR DIMINISHES A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER
SUPPLY SHALL RESTORE OR REPLACE THE WATER SUPPLY WITH AN ALTERNATE SOURCE OF WATER ADEQUATE IN QUANTITY OR QUALITY
FOR THE PURPOSES SERVED BY THE SUPPLY.

2. ANY LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR WHOSE WATER SUPPLY IS POLLUTED OR DIMINISHED AS A RESULT OF THE DRILLING. ALTERA-
TION OR OPERATION OF AN OIL OR GAS WELL MAY SUBMIT NOTICE AND REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CONDUCT AN INVESTIGATION. WITHIN 45 DAYS OF THE REQUEST, THE DEPARTMENT WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION. IF THE DEPARTMENT

. | A2 ranee \%4 [ Al TEDATIOAN ND NREBATIARN ALTIITES AR I 1T BAEC) AACE T
F!NDS THAT PCLLUT!CN CR Dl.‘-‘.!."."u 1 :CN "AS \-HUUI-D 3- THE DR:L...-‘C, U] E- WIS WY W W IV WY M TV L e vn IV Newwiview HE

WELL OF ERATOR RESrONSIBLE FUR POLLUTION, THEN I WiLL 1SSUE SUCH UnDERS AS AHE NECESSARY 'O ASSURE RESTORATION OR REPLAC-
MENT OF THE WATER SUPPLY.

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS TO BE PROVIDED WHEN FILING NOTICE AND REQUESTING AN INVESTIGATION: a) THE NAME ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE SURFACE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR REQUESTING THE INVESTIGATION; b) THE TYPE, LOCATION AND

USE OF THE WATER SUPPLY; c) ANY AVAILABLE BACKGROUND QUALITY AND QUANTITY DATA REGARDING THE WATER SUPPLY; d) WELL
DEPTH, PUMP SETTING AND WATER LEVEL, IF KNOWN; AND e) DESCRIPTION OF THE POLLUTION OF DIMINUTION.

3. THE ACT ESTABLISHES A LEGAL PRESUMPTION THAT A WELL OPEﬁATOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE POLLUTION OF A WATER SUPPLY THAT
IS WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF THE OIL OR GAS WELL IF THE POLLUTION OCCURRED WITHIN 6 MONTHS OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING OR ALTERA-
TION OF THE WELL. THE WweiL OPERATOR MAY REBUT OR DISPROVE THIS PRESUMPTION BY PROVING O OF THE FOLLOWING FIVE DEFENSES:

(a)  THE POLLUTION EXISTED PRIOR TO THE DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITY AS DETERMINED BY A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION
SURVEY. -

(b} THE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR REFUSED TO ALLOW THE OPERATOR ACCESS TO CONDUCT A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION
SURVEY.

{c) THE WATER SUPPLY IS NOT WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF THE WELL.
(d) THE POLLUTION OCCURRED MORE THAN 6 MONTHS AFTER COMPLETION OF DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITIES.
{e) THE POLLUTION OCCURRED AS A RESULT OF SOME CAUSE OTHER THAN THE DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITY.

WELL OPERATORS ELECTING TO PRESERVE THEIR DEFENSES UNDFR (2) AND (h) ABOVE MUST RETAIM TUE SFRVICES OF AM INDEPENDENT CER-
TIFIED LABORATORY TO CONDUCT THE PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION SURVEY OF WATER SUPPLIES. COPIES OF THE RESULTS ARE TO
BE GIVEN TO THE DEPARTMENT AND THE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR. IF THE APPLICANT FOR A WELL PERMIT DOES NOT CONDUCT
A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION SURVEY, YOU MAY WISH TO HAVE SUCH A SURVEY DONEIN ORDER TO SUPPORT ANY FUTURE CLAIMS
YOU MAY HAVE THAT YOUR WATER SUPPLY HAS BEEN DIMINISHED OR POLLUTED.

OBJECTION TO WELL PERMIT APPLICATION C

WHEN A WELL IS LOCATED ON A TRACT WHOSE SURFACE IS OWNED BY A PERSON OTHER THAN THE WELL OPERATOR, THE SURFACE
LANDOWNER HAS THE RIGHT TO FILE OBJECTIONS WITH THE DEPARTMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 202 ON THE FOLLOWING BASES: a) THE
INFORMATION ON THE APPLICATION IS UNTRUE IN ANY MATERIAL RESPECT +b) THE WELL LOCATION IS WITHIN 200 FEET MEASURED HORIZON-
TALLY FROM ANY EXISTING BUILDING OR EXISTING WATER WELL AND THE OWNER THEREOF HAS NOT GIVEN HIS WRITTEN CONSENT AND
THE OPERATOR HAS NOT BEEN GRANTED A VARIANCE, ¢} THE WELL SITE IS WITHIN 100 FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM A STREAM,
SPRING OR BODY OF WATER AS IDENTIFIED ON THE MOST CURRENT 7% MINUTE TOPOGRAPHIC QUADRANGLE MAP AND THE OPERATOR DOES
NOT HAVE A WAIVER, OR THE WELL SITE IS WITHIN 100 FEET OF ANY WETLAND GREATER THAN ONE ACRE IN SIZE AND THE OPERATOR DOES
NOT HAVE A WAIVER, OR d} THE WELL LOCATION VIOLATES SECTION 205 OF THE OIL AND GAS ACT.

ANY OBJECTIONS AND REQUEST FOR A CONFERENCE MUST BE FILED WITHIN 15 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE PLAT BY THE SURFACE LANDOWNER
AND CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: a) THE NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE OBJEC-
TION; b) THE NAME OF THE WELL OPERATOR, AND THE FARM NAME AND NUMBER OF THE PROPOSED WELL; AND c} A STATEMENT OF THE

OBJECTION AND A REQUEST FOR A CONFERENCE, IF A CONFERENCE IS BEING REQUESTED.
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Mid-East Oil Company
PO Box 1378 (724) 349-6690
Indiana, PA 15701 Fax (724) 349-6711

September 18, 2000

Sylvan, Lanny and Gerald Bloom
Box 13
New Millport, PA 16861

RE: BRESSLERNO. 7
Pike Township, Clearfield County

Mid-East Oil Company is hereby informing you of its intent to drill a gas
well on the referenced property.

Enclosed is a summary of your rights, a copy of the Well Location Plat
pursuant to Pennsylvania Oil & Gas Act No. 223 and a copy of the permit application.

Sincerely,

| \%&&Mm

Mark A. Thompson
President

MAT:MAL
Enc.

Exhibit B-6
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‘ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Applcation racking #
SR A DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
PERMIT APPLICATION FOR DRILLING OR ALTERING A W|

Check # Amount $

ELL

DEP USE ONLY ‘ o
0Go# Objection Date - Do not issue Well Permit #
Bond # before: SpeciaiCond. A B C D E F
C: G Date Approved: Watershed Name:
INV; Designation: HQ EV
“Please read instructions before you begin filling in this form.
Applicant (Operator) Name DEP ID# Phone FAX
MID-EAST OIL COMPANY 87845 724-349-6690 724-349-6711
Mailing Address (Street or PO Box) City State Zip+4 Country (if not USA)
Po Box 1378 Indiana PA | 15701
*[ (vveiy Faiin Naiie Weig _ ~1Seii -~ | PERMIT TYPE - Application is for (check one):
oressisi L ’ EXI Drill New Well
County Project # (f assigned by DEP for this tract) (] Deepen, Redril, or Alter Existing Well
Clearfield 17 D Other: (Specify)
If you are applying for a permit to re-drill, drill deeper, or alter a well that was TYPE OF WELL - check one. (Application Fee)
previously permitted or registered, or for a well site that was previously (X Gas, or Combination {gas & oilin non-coal area only) ($350) ] Oil (5250)
permittsd but not drilled, check this box [_] and enter the permit or (] Gas Storage (3350) (] Coal-Bed Methane (s350)
registration number here: D Injection -Disposal ($150) D Injection - Enhanced Recovery (§250)
If applying for a permit to rework an existing well not registered or permitted, check D Change in Use ($100) D Redrill, Drill Deeper, Alteration ($100)
this box | _land enter date driled, if known: (see instructions) I—i Other, specify:
.COORDINATION:WITH REGULATIONS AND No | DEP USE ONLY:
Oil And Gas Conservafion Law Date Stamps and hotss
1). Will the well be subject to the Oil and Gas Conservation Law? If *No',goto2). 1 XK
1)a. If*Yes’ to#1, is the well at least 330 feet from outside lease or unit boundary? - D
1).b. _Does the location fall within an area covered by a spacing order? D l
Coal Mining & Coal Resources
2).  Will the well penetrate a workable coal seam? . O
2).a. If*No", on what do you base your answer? (reference)
3).  Ifthe well will penetrate a workable coal seam, and the well is a ‘non-conservation” gas well, does the location
comply with the distance requirements of Section 7 of the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act? (Atleast [:I D
1,000 feet from all existing wells, and 330 feet from the tract boundary).
3)a. _If*No', is the required exception request attached? {Check here if re-working an existing well: D N/A) [
4). _ifthe well will penetrate a workable coal seam, will it be drilled at a location where the coal has been removed?
5). Wil the well be drilled through an active (operating, or projected) coal mine, or within 1,000 feet of the boundary? | X
5).a. 'Yes", print the names of... Mine: Operator:
Gas Storage Fields 6). Will the well penetrate or be within 2,000 feet of an active gas storage reservoir? O X
6).a._If Yes, print the names of... Starage Field: Operator:
Landfills 7). Is the proposed well location within the permitted area of a landfil? O KX
Location Waivers And Variances
8).  Will the well or any disturbed area of the well site be within 100 feet (measured horizontally) of a stream, spring
or body of water identified on the most current 74" topographic map? D
8). If “Yes, is arequest for a waiver (form 5500-FM-0G0057), and E&S control plan for the well site attached? ]
9). Will the wel or any disturbed area of the well site be within 100 feet of a wetiand one acre or larger in size?
9)-a._If “Yes", is a request for a waiver (form 5500-FM-0G0057), and E&S contro! plan for the well site attached? 0 O
10). Will the well be drilled within 200 feet (horizontally) from any existing building or an existing water supply? | ] IZ[
10)a. If*Yes", is written consent from the owner attached? O O
10)b. If written consent is not atiached, is a variance request (form 5500-FM-OG0058) attached? 1 0

he person signing this form attests that they have the authority fo submit this application on behal
| of the applicant, and that the information, including alirelated submissions, is true and accurate t
1 the best of their knowledge.

Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Applications , Date .
f‘;""f‘" Name of Signer: Mark A. Thompson '
ype) 9/15/00

Tite: President




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Alw . DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
’ 8UREAU OF OlL AND GAS MANAGEMENT

.

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION OF WELL DRILLING OR ALTERATIONS
WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

THE OIL'ANb GAS ACT, ACT OF DECEMBER 19, 1984, NO. 223, SECTION 208 PROVIDES CERTAIN PROTECTIONS TO PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER
SUPPLIES. THIS NOTICE IS TO PROVIDE YOU WITH A SUMMARY OF YOUR RIGHTS UNDER SECTION 208.

1. THE OIL AND GAS ACT STATES THAT AN OIL OR GAS WELL OPERATOR WHO POLLUTES OR DIMINISHES A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER
SUPPLY SHALL RESTORE OR REPLACE THE WATER SUPPLY WITH AN ALTERNATE SOURCE OF WATER ADEQUATE IN QUANTITY OR QUALITY

FOR THE PURPOSES SERVED BY THE SUPPLY.

2. ANY LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR WHOSE WATER SUPPLY IS POLLUTED OR DIMINISHED AS A RESULT OF THE DRILLING, ALTERA-
TION OR OPERATION OF AN OIL OR GAS WELL MAY SUBMIT NOTICE AND REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.
CONDUCT AN INVESTIGATION. WITHIN 45 DAYS OF THE REQUEST, THE DEPARTMENT WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION. IF THE DEPARTMENT

1 TEDATIAM AD MNOEDATIAM AF'PI\II'PE!' f\ﬂ ll" l"' I‘BEEI IIIEE 'PIJE

EINDES TUAT DQLI_I l‘neu na mu U lY:f\l}‘l AS AQ nu |ern n\l q-ur \q:l:jnc Al TEDAT 10N OfR OPERATION A

WELL OPERATOR RESPONSIBLE F()R POLLUTION, THEN IT WILL ISSUE SUCH ORDERS AS ARE NECESSARY TO ASSURE RESTORATION OR REPLAC-
MENT OF THE WATER SUPPLY.

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS TO BE PROVIDED WHEN FILING NOTICE AND REQUESTING AN INVESTIGATION: a} THE NAME ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER GF THE SURFACE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR REQUESTING THE INVESTIGATION; b) THE TYPE, LOCATION AND
USE OF THE WATER SUPPLY; c) ANY AVAILABLE BACKGROUND QUALITY AND QUANTITY DATA REGARDING THE WATER SUPPLY: d) WELL
DEPTH, PUMP SETTING AND WATER LEVEL, IF KNOWN; AND e) DESCRIPTION OF THE POLLUTION OF DIMINUTION.

3. THE ACT ESTABLISHES A LEGAL PRESUMPTION THAT A WELL OPERATORS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE POLLUTION OF A WATER SUPPLY THAT
IS WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF THE OIL OR GAS WELL IF THE POLLUTION OCCURRED WITHIN 6 MONTHS OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING OR ALTERA-
TION QF THE WELL. THE WELL OPERATOR MAY REBUT OR DISPROVE THIS PRESUMPTION BY PROVING ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FIVE DEFENSES:

(a) THE POLLUTION EXISTED PRIOR TO THE DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITY AS DETERMINED BY A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION
SURVEY. -

{b) THE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR REFUSED TO ALLOW THE OPERATOR ACCESS TO CONDUCT A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERA TION
SURVEY.

{c) THE WATER SUPPLY IS NOT WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF THE WELL.
{d} THE POLLUTION OCCURRED MORE THAN 6 MONTHS AFTER COMPLETION OF DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITIES.

(e} THE POLLUTION OCCURRED AS A RESULT OF SOME CAUSE OTHER THAN THE DRILLING OR ALTERATION ACTIVITY.

WELL CPERATORS FLECTING TO PRCSERVE TMEIR DEFENSES UNDTR /o) AND f5) ABOVE MUST RETAIN THE SERVICTS OF AN INDEPENDENT C5R
TIFIED LABORATORY TO CONDUCT THE PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION SURVEY OF WATER SUPPLIES. COPIES OF THE RESULTS ARE TO |
BE GIVEN TO THE DEPARTMENT AND THE LANDOWNER OR WATER PURVEYOR. IF THE APPLICANT FOR A WELL PERMIT DOES NOT CONDUCT
A PREDRILLING OR PRE-ALTERATION SURVEY, YOU MAY WISH TO HAVE SUCH A SURVEY DONE IN ORDER TO SUPPORT ANY FUTURE CLAIMS

YOU MAY HAVE THAT YOUR WATER SUPPLY HAS BEEN DIMINISHED OR POLLUTED.

»

OBJECTION TO WELL PERMIT APPLICATION SN

WHEN A WELL IS LOCATED ON A TRACT WHOSE SURFACE 1S OWNED BY A PERSON OTHER THAN THE WELL OPERATOR, THE SURFACE
LANDOWNER HAS THE RIGHT TO FILE OBJECTIONS WITH THE DEPARTMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 202 ON THE FOLLOWING BASES: a} THE
INFORMATION ON THE APPLICATION IS UNTRUE IN ANY MATERIAL RESPECT, b) THE WELL LOCATION IS WITHIN 200 FEET MEASURED HORIZON-
TALLY FROM ANY EXISTING BUILDING OR EXISTING WATER WELL AND THE OWNER THEREOF HAS NOT GIVEN HIS WRITTEN CONSENT AND
THE OPERATOR HAS NOT BEEN GRANTED A VARIANCE, ¢) THE WELL SITE IS WITHIN 100 FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM A STREAM,
SPRING OR BODY OF WATER AS IDENT IFIED ON THE MOST CURRENT 7% MINUTE TOPOGRAPHIC QUADRANGLE MAP AND THE OPERATOR DOES
NOT HAVE A WAIVER, OR THE WELL SITE IS WITHIN 100 FEET OF ANY WETLAND GREATER THAN ONE ACRE IN SIZE AND THE OPERATOR DOES
NOT HAVE A WAIVER, OR d) THE WELL LOCATION VIOLATES SECTION 205 OF THE OIL AND GAS ACT.

ANY OBJECTIONS AND REQUEST FOR A CONFERENCE MUST BE FILED WITHIN 15 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE PLAT BY THE SURFACE LANDOWNER
AND CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: a) THE NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE OBJEC-
TION; b) THE NAME OF THE WELL OPERATOR, AND THE FARM NAME AND NUMBER OF THE PROPOSED WELL; AND ¢) A STATEMENT OF THE

OBJECTION AND A REQUEST FOR A CONFERENCE, IF A CONFERENCE IS BEING REQUESTED.
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5 S00-PH-0G00G2 Kev 3-97 T b l ;
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Oil and Gas Management Program ONLY| i = i
WELL LOCATION PLAT e i
e —— Well _l,s_lo“galed ontopomap 7,391 feet south of latitude _<0 35 00 °
@ Denotes location of well ’ N
| ontopo map. ]
| True Ladtude: NORTH ' » 4
' L] ¥ " Il \\] E
| 40 53  46.96 | VN s
|True Longitudc: WEST i S S—.
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78" 32"  0024" ! PATRICIA BRESSLER é—
4
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[=9%
EXISTING WELL = =
PN 22972 , PROPOSED 3
| sRessLer ‘ WELL NO.1 E
Nl e <
\ L s - ~
\ & o PROPOSED ~
\ WELL NO.3 ' .,
ALLEN H. I~
) \ H BLOOM HEIRS 3
s\ ;
4 N\ SYLVAN RLOOM 5
\%B, (surface) =
DARRELL \‘\‘\ - =
MAYS \ 2
; e~
\ PROPOSED e
\ WELL NO.4
Z % :
< 3
Z - PROPOSED
< WELL NO.§ =
3 0 :
CHARLES NEFF
PROPOSED
WELL
i:;:::' or Dwg. # . Date Scale R Tr;ﬁ
GREGORY C. PARKER M-511 JULY 6, 2000 1" = 600’ Adcafe 1574
Applicant / Well Operator Name MID EAST OIL Well(Farm! Name BRESSLER welle _ [Senai#
7
Address County - Code Muniapality L
P.0. BOX 1378 INDIANA, PA. 15701 CLEARFIELD-17 PIKE TOWNSHIP
Surface Landowner SYLVAN BLOOM USGS 71/2 Quadrangie Map Name CURWENSVILLE Map Section
Surlace Lessor Angle & Course of Deviauon (Drilling; Suriage %evauan Anticipated Totw. Depth
60 n 4000 ¢
Surface Owner or Water Purveyor Approximate Course and Owner, Lessee. or Operator of Name of Coal Seam
with a2 Water Supply within 1,000 ft._| Distance to Water Supply ‘Workable Coal Seam Owned, Leased. or Operated
NONE NON - COAL




| FaimName - Wel #

5500-PM-OG0001 Rev. 4/97 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA BFESSLER NO. 7

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION . opicant Name DEP ID#
N Oli: & GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM MID-EAST OIL. COMPANY 87845
g Ar\.'. PERMIT APPLICATION FOR DRILLING OR ALTERING A WELL JP.USED Application Tracking #

Page 2 — Record of Notification / Written Consent

List the following: surface landowner; all landowners or water purveyors whose ‘ater supplies are within 1,000 feet of this - ° Within 1,000 feet Notification
proposed well location; gas storage operator if within 2000 feet; all coal owners and lessees of all underlying workable coal | g m =5| =285 8 .m 5 ot s [ 2 Note the means and attach proof.
seams; operators of underground coal mines at the proposed location; and coal operators with a deep mine within 1,000 feet. £33 m M m m =g |38 2 M ..m“ 8 3 S8 | certified Mail Dates
Mark the boxes, X", which show the parties’ interests. Use additional forms if ¥3u need mora space. You are required to Sw m nm. .w Sie m g2 m w -3 Retum Address | Written
notify each of these parties. @ E! © Sent Receipt Affidavit | Consent
Name: Address:
Box 13 o
Sylvan Bloom New Millport, PA 16861 X _ 9/18/0
Name: Address:
Name: Address: .
Name: Address:
Name: Address:
Name; Address:
Name: Address:
Optional: Signature below indicates the party’s approval of the well location, and waives the 15-day objection period. Signature below indicates written consent.

Water Purveyor or Landowner with water supply within 1,000 ft. Date Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee Date Owner of waler well or building within 200 feet Date
Water Purveyor or Landowner with water supply within 1,000 Date Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee Date Address (0% above)
Water Purveyor or Landowner with water supply within 1,000 ft. Date Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee Date B
Water Purveyor or Landowner with water supply within 1,000 ft. Date Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee " Date Owner of watar well or building within 200 feet “Date
Surface Landowner at proposed location Date Coal Operator within 1,000 feet of proposed location Date Address (of m.8<£

) ¥

*

Surface Landowner at proposed location Date Gas Storage Operator within 2,000 feet Date

2



BROOKVILLE WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. Phone 8004417391

814-849-7331

] RD 1 Box 460, Brookville, PA 15825 Fax 814-849-4143
Pennsylvania Cherry and Oak Web Site - www.bwphdws.com
Lumber - Squares - Dimension E-Mail - squares@bwphdws.com

TIMBER CONTRACT

SELLER

o
2
3]
o

NAME:_ Sylvan, Lann & Gerald Bloom

BROOKVILLE WOOD PRODUCTS, INC.

ADDRESS:___P. O. Box 13 R. D. #1, BOX 460

New Millport, PA 16861 BROOKVILLE, PA 15825

The Seller agrees to sell to BROOKVILLE WOOD PRODUCTS, INC., R. D. #1,
Brookville, PA 15825 as of this date May 30, 2000.
DESCRIPTION OF TIMBER

All marketable timber 14" and larger d.b.h. marked in orange and blue

paint.
EXACT LOCATION
v
COUNTY : Clearfield MAP #: H12 & T12 ACRES:_approx. 164.0
TOWNSHIP: Pike ; PARCEL: 10, 6

For the sum of one hundred forty thousand and nc/00 ($140,000.00)

dollars.
Description of how payments will be made:

10% ($14,000.00) wupon receipt of signed Timber Contract; 40%

(3

($56,000.00) in 30 days; and the remaining 50% ($70,000.00) in January, 2001.

BROOKVILLE WOOD PRODUCTS, INC., and their employees, assigns or sub-
contractors will have all ingress and regress rights to remove all timber
described within this contract. BROOKVILLE WOOD PRODUCTS, INC., agrees to
have said timber removed by May 30, 2002.

It is agreed between the property owner(s) and BROOKVILLE WOOD
PRODUCTS, INC. that at no time will the property owner(s) be responsible for
any accidents or injuries that 'may occur to any persons working for

BROOKVILLE WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. while removing said timber within this

contract.

s : Exhibit C



BROORVILLE WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. does carry full liability insurance. A
certificate of insurance will be provided upon request.

Sellers hereby warrant that they are the owner(s) of all of the timber
situated on the above described tract of land that there are no liens or
encumbrances forbidding the sale of this timber.

BROORVILLE WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. does comply with all regulations stated
or implied which may appear in the "Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control
Guidelines for Forestry" for the state of Pennsylvania, as well as any other

federal or iocal regulations which may apply.

Hok 03 2743 By Rty fo 0

Social Security # or I.D.# Sylvénéai%gng‘ ' ;?//4 Date
R 32 137/ ﬁyz“’

Social Security # or I.D.# Lan Bloom Date
/8Y-32-975Y @Zoﬁyg@ﬁm & oc

Social Security # or I.D.# Gerald Bloom Date

St B Ay /T

BROOKVILLE WOOD PRODUCTSKEP 7 Dafe

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

'

- (1) Brookville Wood Productg. Inc. will grade and seed all main skid roads

and landings where necessary to control erosion upon completion of this

timber operation as weather permits. A/  SeesS w// Be 0/ /ae’rgang‘/%ge&
2 A Frec 73‘55: 7 Lomhs o boe Lef7 wo /}/'w{‘cr 7Bon 7 ol
3D There will Lo wo Zf(a/z;/ TouiT- b - 08, NoVif.-

-Da- 15 zeof. L E@n/ﬁé/l;/n— 7R ri an;icfddl eer 584'5‘0/)_;7
2) 4 performaonce nd of jéi'oo.o’a /6. 5€ prowded 7o 7Re sellers
7o Guroee perdlormonce of TAe condTone o 7hé ConTrocy . _
Eond 76 e /;?e/quea/ epor Sueclessy ] Ca*»uf/e Ton OF TR ConiFac .

D Guyper <ol Reasgn Thi ComTPall 4 parl of whit witad

The panc e wrillon consen) ol The Sollers .
From THC Haorves/ms e e meve/

@ R move a// 7745A /P&sz,/}?n‘j
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D o/ PeymenTs wor ) Be made +n Three egc{c{/ C/{pa/ts'/po)/d/e
7 7Ae /s;//m,m;/ Zariidels.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LANNY BLOOM, SYLVAN BLOOM CIVIL DIVISION
and GERALD BLOOM,
Plaintiff CASE NUMBER: No. 2000-1491-CD
vs. TYPE OF PLEADING: Praecipe
MID-EAST OIL COMPANY
Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF: Defendant

NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE
OF: Counsel of Record

Wayne A. Kablack, Esquire
Simpson, Kablack & Bell
834 Philadelphia Street
Indiana, PA 15701

(724) 465-5559

Attorney's State ID#. 25818

Attorney's Firm |D#. 25-0918627

FILED

DEC 1’4 2000
37 | iy
William A‘.‘ghaw
Prothonotary

be C/L%m




LANNY BLOOM, SYLVAN BLOOM : In the Court of Common Pleas of
and GERALD BLOOM, : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Plaintiffs :
No. 2000-1491-CD
Vs,
Civil Action - Law
MID-EAST OIL COMPANY,
Defendant

PRAECIPE
TO THE PROTHONQTARY:
Please enter our appearance on behalf of the above named defendant, Mid-East Qil

Company.

Simpson Kablack & Bell

By_,

Wayne A. Kablack, Esq.
Attorney for Defendant

WAK:sn




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10452
BLOOM, LANNY, SYLVAN & GERALD 00-1491-CD

VS.
MID-EAST OIL COMPANY

COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY JUDGMENT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW NOVEMBER 30, 2000, DONALD BECKWITH, SHERIFF OF INDIANA COUNTY WAS
DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE
THE WITHIN COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY JUDGMENT ON MID-EAST OIL COMPANY,
DEFENDANT.

NOW DECEMBER 7, 2000 SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINTFOR DECLARATORY
JUDGMENT ON MID-EAST OIL COMPANY, DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING THE SHERIFF
OF INDIANA COUNTY. THE RETURN OF SHERIFF BECKWITH IS HERETO ATTACHED
AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN STATING THAT HE SERVED MARCIE LIPTAK,
OFFICE MGR.

Return Costs

Cost Description

28.54 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY. F' LED

39.00 SHFF. BECKWITH PAID BY: ATTY.

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY. @ 1 O 200
W1lllam A. Shaw
Prothonotary
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
et /6ay of g ,
9 et
WM,.DLrI/}f!:ﬂ A. SHAW Chester A. m
othonot .
My Commlss;gnag( pires Sheriff

1st Mong day in Jan,
2
Clearfiald Co. Clearfi elc? OgA

Page | of |



INDIANA COUNTY SHERIFF

825 PHILADELPHIA STREET
INDIANA, PENNSYLVANIA 15701

PAGE: 523

CASE NUMBER: 2000-1491 CD 2000
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, December 07, 2000 , AT “12:30 PH’Z SERVED
THE WITHIN COMPLAINT

UPON MID-EAST OIL COMPANY

AT 255 Airport Road, Indiana, PA 15701

BY HANDING TO MARCIE LIPTAK, Office Manager

__A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY(S) OF THE WITHIN COMPLATNT

AND MAKING KNOWN TO HIM/HER/THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF:

C-

Sherift

II///////)//i//lll///l//////l/I///////ll//////////I/////////////////////////l//l/l/

NOW, s - AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH AND INQUIRY

FAILED TO FIND THE WITHIN

WITHIN MY BAILIWICK. REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE:

H000010TE0 LT

O o ! & Lrakonst

DONALD L. BECKWITH, SHERIFF

(645 2~

Donald L. Beckwith

(724) 465-3930 David J. Rostis
FAX: (?24) 465-3937 Chief Deputy Sherit

BY: 77

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME.
THIS J§th DAY OF_Dec 60

T NOTARAL SEAL COSTS:__$39.00 Paid

David J Rostis, Notary Publie - -
tndiana. Pa, Indiana County
My Commission Expires January 28, 2002

CHRISTOPHER J. CUSIMANO'_ DEPUTY



E COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LANNY BLOOM, SYLVAN BLOOM
and GERALD BLOOM,
Plaintiffs

VS.

MID-EAST OIL COMPANY,
Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION
CASE NUMBER: No. 2000-1491-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING: Preliminary
Objections

FILED ON BEHALF OF: Defendant

NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE
OF: Counsel of Record

Wayne A. Kablack, Esq., Esquire
Simpson, Kablack & Bell

834 Philadelphia Street

Indiana, PA 15701

(724) 465-5559

Attorney's State ID#:. 25818

Attorney's Firm |ID#:. 25-0918627

FILED

DEC 14 200
M1 [ g U'
William A. Shaw *

Piothonotary

e €/ %‘gj




LANNY BLOOM, SYLVAN BLOOM : In the Court of Common Pleas of
and GERALD BLOOM, : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Plaintiffs :
No. 2000-1491-CD
VS,

Civil Action - Law
MID-EAST OIL COMPANY,
Defendant

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

AND NOW, comes the defendant, Mid-East Oil Company, by and through its attorney,
Wayne A. Kablack, Esq. and Simpson, Kablack & Bell, and files the following Preliminary
Objections to the plaintiffs' Complaint:

1. The plaintiffs refer in Paragraph 6 to prior deeds in chain of title but does not attach
copies of those deeds. The plaintifis are obligated to supply copies of the deed with the
Complaint since they are reiying on those writings.

WHEREFORE, the defendant prays this Honorable Court order the plaintiffs to file a
more specific pleading by attaching copies of the deeds on which they are relying.

2. The plaintiffs claim that Brookville Wood Products, Inc. has exclusive right to remove
all marketable timber from the property through May 30, 2002. Assuming the correctness of this
proposition in accordance with Exhibit C attached to the Complaint, the plaintiff has failed to join
and indispensable party.

WHEREFORE, the defendant prays this Honorable Court dismiss the plaintiffs’
Complaint.

3. The plaintiffs made conclusive statements regarding use of the property without any
factual basis to state a cause of action upon which relief can be granted.

WHEREFORE, the defendant prays this Honorable Court dismiss the Complaint or in

the alternative order the plaintiff to file a more specific pleading alleging the factual basis for the



damages alleged as well as to support the allegations that the actions of the defendant are

unreasonable.
Respectfully Submitted,
SIMPSON, KABLACK & BELL
By%/
Wayne A. Kablack
Attorney for Defendant
WAK:sn
358-88

preliminary objections




LANNY BLOOM, SYLVAN BLOOM : In the Court of Common Pleas of

and GERALD BLOOM, : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Plaintiffs :

No. 2000-1491-CD
vs.

Civil Action - Law
MID-EAST OIL COMPANY,

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby ce-tifies that a true and correct copy of Defendant’s Preliminary
Objections to Plaintiffs’ Complaint was served on counsel listed below by placing it in the United

States mail, first class, postage prepaid, at Indiana, Pennsylvania, this 13" day of December,
2000.

John R. Carfley, Esq.
P. O. Box 249
Philipsburg, PA 16866

==

Wayne A. Kablack, Esq.
Pa. |.D. #25818

834 Philadelphia Street
Indiana, PA 15701
(724) 465-5559

WAK:sn
358-88
certificate of service




OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR C C\
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA %

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

November 10, 2005

RE: 00-1491-CD

Lanny Bloom, Sylvan Bloom, and Gerald Bloom
Vs.

Mid-East Oil Company

Dear Plaintiff/Defendant:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case without notice,
because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, 230 East
Market Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on
or before January 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the required time
period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,
P DD

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR “FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

November 10, 2005

RE: 00-1491-CD

Lanny Bloom, Sylvan Bloom, and Gerald Bloom
Vs.

Mid-East Oil Company

Dear Plaintiff/Defendant:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case without notice,
because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, 230 East
Market Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on

or before January 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the required time
period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court, E

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Lanny Bloom, Sylvan Eloom, and Gerald Bloom
Vs. 0C-1491-CD

Mid-East 0il Company

Termination of Inactive Case

This case is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 17" day of January, 2006, as per Rule 230.2.

Care A2,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

FILED

JAN 17 20

William A. Shaw
Prcthonatary/Clerk of Courts




